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All actively practicing members of Doctors of BC were invited to participate
in this survey, which ran from September 12 to October 11, 2023. The
survey was conducted by an external polling firm, TWI Surveys. It was sent
to 13,323 members, of which 2,625 physicians responded, resulting in a
response rate of 20%. All individual responses and comments are
anonymous and confidential.

The survey used 17 questions with a 5-point Likert scale, adopting questions
from Health Standards Organization’s Physician Work Life Pulse Tool and
the Guarding Minds Survey. The analysis is presented in an agree, neutral,
disagree format.

The overall data is valid 19 times out of 20 with a margin of error of +/-

1.57%. All percentages have been rounded to the nearest whole number.
Note from TWI: Due to the implementation of a new data system, the rounding of 2022 scores
may differ slightly from last year’s report (+1%/-1%).

Sample sizes for the demographic breakdowns are included in some of the
charts in this report.




Response Rates and Sample Sizes

Survey timeline: September 12, 2023 to October 11, 2023

Health Authority Sample Sizes 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
First Nations Health Authority 4 4 3 5 2 3 4 6
Fraser Health 565 646 758 735 664 650 729 555
Interior Health 477 658 617 563 523 528 573 388
Island Health 583 564 649 650 574 496 524 486
Northern Health 132 136 179 152 154 169 164 121
Provincial Health Services Authority 168 168 188 175 180 138 168 159
Vancouver Coastal Health 696 807 907 920 831 672 836 693
Number of Surveys Sent 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Total number of surveys sent 13,323 i 12,689 : 12,112 : 11,523 : 11,504 : 11,153 11,342 i 12,580
Responses 2,625 2,983 3,301 3,200 2,928 2,657 2,998 2,485
Response rate (%) 20% 24% 27% 28% 26% 24% 26% 20%
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Demographics n-2e2s)

FAMILY PHYSICIANS OR SPECIALISTS

48%
Family
Physician
52%
Specialist
n=1,376
AGE
12%
10% l
Under 35
o ckir,
19%
55 to 64
n= 507
34%
35to 44
n= 887
124%
45 to 54
n= 634
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HOSPITAL/FACILITY OR COMMUNITY BASED

52%
HosgitaI/Fgcility
n= 1,355
48%
Community
n=1,270
TENURE
2% 3%
Resident 1st Year in Practice
n=53 n=74
19%
23%, _2to5 \_(ears
26+ Years n=492
n=613
18%
11% 61010 Years
21to 25 Years n=484

n=293

Q%I 114%
16 to 20 Years 11 to 15 Years
n= 246 n= 370

SETTING

23%
Rural
n= 590

78%
Urban
n= 2,035
MEDICAL LEADERSHIP
17%
Yes
n= 452
83%
No
n= 2,173



Demographics - OPTIONAL

The following two optional questions were asked for the first time in the 2021 survey. In 2022, the gender identity question asked to select the

option that best describes your identity or write in a term that works better for you. The background question was asked in a ‘check all that apply

format.

Gender Identity (N=2,453)
Select one

%

Male/Man

Female/Woman
*Transgender Male/Man
*Transgender Female/Woman
*Nonbinary

Another gender

Prefer not to answer

1,171
1,150

119

48%
47%

5%

*n<10

7 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

Background (N=2,452) n %
Check all that apply

Indigenous 31 1%
Black 33 1%
East Asian 332 14%
Southeast Asian 25 1%
Latina/o 21 1%
Middle Eastern 82 3%
South Asian 192 8%
White 1,595 65%
Another/specific identity 51 2%
Prefer not to answer 181 7%







Provincial Averages

Average scores and comparisons from 2022 for the same Engagement
and Health and Safety questions asked in previous years.
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Provincial Averages

2023 Respondents: 2625
2022 Respondents: 2583

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

) . Agree
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Provincial Averages

2023 Respondents: 2625
2022 Respondents: 2983

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2028

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in - 2023
the workplace.  sp-s

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoz

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viel . 02F

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and persanal 2023

life- zp22
Paople from all backgrounds are treated fairly in ourworkplace. 2023
20272

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace.  spoz

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 2023
authority. 2pzz

Owverall Average: 2023

2022

. Meither agree nor dizagree . Dizagrae

. Agree
11 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



Provincial Averages

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Shift in experienced from 2022

Less members experienced an
incident, but those that did,
experienced it more frequently.

Of those who experienced an incident(s),

Of those who experienced an incident(s),
83% (-2% shifty were in the range of 1-10.

76% (-4% shifty were in the range of 1-10.

Mean Mean . .
2023 2022 Mode Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 15.27 15.00 ! 3 ! 999 870
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 29.02 20.95 ! 45 ! 999 e
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Regional Engagement Averages

Average scores and comparisons from 2022 for the same Engagement
and Health and Safety questions asked in previous years.




Health Authority Engagement Trends

The following chart outlines overall average scores (% Agree only) from 2016 to 2023 for the same nine

engagement questions asked in previous years.

44%
43%
42% 42%
33%

37%37%

48%
46%

Provincial

36%
33% 290,
30% 30%
27%
| 25%

Island Health
m2016 m2017 =2018 m2019

0,
36% 35%
33%
I R 32%
0
‘ ‘ 27%27%

Fraser Health

Interior Health
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s A% 44%A4%
(]
0,
41% 41% ) a1, 27
40%sq0, 0%,
0,
35%
139.34%
W 329
30% ‘

Average
33%

Northern Health
2020 m2021 m2022 m2023

Vancouver Coastal Health
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Survey Year Fraser Health Authority

2023 565
2022 646
Engagement

Fraser Health Authority

Interior Health Authority

Izsland Health Authority

Morthern Health Authority
Provincial Health Services Authority

Vancouver Coastal Health Authority

Physician Health and Safety

Fraser Health Authority

Intericr Health Authority

Island Health Authority

Morthern Health Authority
Provincial Health Services Authority

Wancouwer Coastal Health Authority

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Health Authority Comparsion

Interior Health Authority

477
658

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022
2023
2028
2023
2028
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2028
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- Agras

Izsland Health Authority
583

564

Morthern Health Provincial Health Services Vancouwver Coastal Health
Authority Authority Authority Total
132 168 B96 2,621
136 168 BO7 2,979

- Meither agree nor disagres

- Disagrese

2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



SECTION 2
Hospital/Facility Data

The following section outlines demographics and survey
results for each health authority along with facility/
hospital level results.

The question themes are:

« Engagement

* Physician Health and Safety

* Physical and Psychological Safety Incidents




Fraser Health
Hospital/Facility Data

« Demographics
Overall Engagement averages by hospital/facility

Engagement Trends
Physician Health and Safety
Incidents related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e.,
CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive
a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department Head, Regional Medical
Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine. It does not include leadership positions on
Medical Staff Associations.




Demographics - Fraser -ses

FAMILY PHYSICIANS OR SPECIALISTS

47%
Specialist
n:

9%
65 or olderI
n=53

18%
55 to 64
n= 102

18

53%
Family
Physician
n= 299
AGE
15%
Under 35
n= 85
32%
35to 44
n= 180
Ize%
45 to 54
n= 145
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HOSPITAL/FACILITY OR COMMUNITY BASED

49%

HosEitaI/Fgcility

n=278

23%
26+ Years

n=128
s

9%

21 to 25 Years
n=48

9%
16 to 20 Years
n=50

TENURE

2%

Resident

I

n=9

l 13%
n=14

I

51%
Community
n= 287

1st Year in Practice

<

23%
2to 5 Years

n=132

17%

_ 61010 Years

16%
11 to 15 Years
n= 89

n=95

SETTING

2%
Rural
n=13

98%
Urban
n= 552
MEDICAL LEADERSHIP
16%
Yes
=88
84%
No
n=477



Fraser Health Authority

Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2023 2022
Abbotsford Regional Hospital and Cancer Centre 29% 22% 49% 35% 20% 45%
Burnaby Hospital 31% 25% 44% 43% 25% 32%
Chilliwack General Hospital 36% 26% 38% 33% 24% 42%
Delta Hospital 43% 23% 34% 24% 26% 50%
Eagle Ridge Hospita 37% | 28% | 35%
Jim Pattison Outpatient Care and Surgery Centre 25% 19% 56%
Langley Memorial Hospitl 23% | 26% | 51%
Mission Memorial Hospital 44% 21% 36% 41% 26% 34%
Peace Arch Hospital 32% 21% 47% 40% i 20% i 40%
Ridge Meadows Hospital 40% 24% 36% 42% i 21% | 37%
Royal Columbian Hospital 33% 21% 47% 37% i 28% i 35%
Surrey Memorial Hospital 26% 22% 52% 32% i 24% i 44%

19
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Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Hospital Fraser Health Authority Abbotsford Regional Hospital and Cancer Centre 2023

Abbotsford Regional Hospital and Cancer Centre

2023 Respondents: 49
2022 Respondents: 53

Engagement
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

47% 14% 39%
47% 15% 38%

47% 15% 38%
41% 20% 39%
47% 17% 36%
22% 24% 53%
26% 32% 42%
23% 19% 58%
30% 17% 53%

)
15
< Y
o | -2

17% 21% 62%
16% 35% 49%
25% 23% 53%

22% 49%
20% 45%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Hospital Fraser Health Authority Abbotsford Regional Hospital and Cancer Centre 2023

Abbotsford Regional Hospital and Cancer Centre

2023 Respondents: 49
2022 Respondents: 53

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:

A
21 2023 Health Authority Engager’en%rgarvey

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

60% 19% 21%
64% 24% 12%
73% 17% 10%
66% 19% 15%
38% 26% 36%
35% 29% 37%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Abbotsford Regional Hospital and Cancer Centre

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 975 3.19 2(b) ° ! o0 16
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 55.70 13.14 5 4 1 999 23

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).

22 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey
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Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Multiple valuas Burnaby Hospital 20232

Burnaby Hospital

2023 Respondents: 82
2022 Respondents: 87

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Multiple values Burnaby Hospital 2023
Burnaby Hospital

2023 Respondents: 82
2022 Respondents: 87

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



Burnaby Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 16.14 8.96 1(b) 3 ! 365 37
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 2826 12.76 10 10 ! 365 s

25 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey
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Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Fraser Health Authority Chilliwack General Hospital 2023

Chilliwack General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 41
2022 Respondents: 34

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree

2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey
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Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Fraser Health Authority Chilliwack General Hospital 2023

Chilliwack General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 41
2022 Respondents: 34

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey M 2gree B Neither agree nor disagree M Disagree



Chilliwack General Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 406 26.91 1 3 1 15 16
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 71.05 70.39 1 45 1 999 29

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).

28 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Fraser Health Authority Delta Hospital 2023

Delta Hospital

2023 Respondents: 15
2022 Respondents: 15

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree
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Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Fraser Health Authority Delta Hospital 023

Delta Hospital

2023 Respondents: 15
2022 Respondents: 15

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



Delta Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 760 13.50 1 6 1 20 5
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 13.50 3.95 4 (b) 10 4 30 4

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Fraser Health Autherity Eagle Ridge Hospital 2023

Eagle Ridge Hospital

2023 Respondents: 25
2022 Respondents: 33

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year

Hospital Fraser Health Authority Eagle Ridge Hospital 2023

Eagle Ridge Hospital

2023 Respondents: 25
2022 Respondents: 33

Physician Health and Safety

| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This haspital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial ..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
lita.

Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health
authority.

Owverall Average:

33 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
202z
2023
202z

2023

202z

. Agree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Disagree



Eagle Ridge Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 438 236 5 3 5 15 8
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 13.08 5.40 3 3 1 100 13

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Fraser Health Authority Jim Pattiscn Outpatient Care and Surgery Centre 2023

Jim Pattison Outpatient Care and Surgery Centre

2023 Respondents: 5
2022 Respondents: 8

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree
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Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Fraser Health Authority Jim Pattison Qutpatient Care and Surgery Centra 2023

Jim Pattison Outpatient Care and Surgery Centre

2023 Respondents: 5
2022 Respondents: 8

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



Jim Pattison Outpatient Care and Surgery Centre

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode ) _
2023 2022 bim :al Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 467 ] ] _ _ _
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). :
* H . . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 11.67 733 5 () I - » ;

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Fraser Health Authority Langley Memorial Hospital 2023

Langley Memorial Hospital

2023 Respondents: 37
2022 Respondents: 50

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Fraser Health Authority Langley Memaorial Hospital 2023

Langley Memorial Hospital

2023 Respondents: 37
2022 Respondents: 50

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



Langley Memorial Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 767 6.58 ! 35 ! 30 12
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 705 11.29 1(b) 3 1 30 o1

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Fraser Health Authority Mission Memaorial Hospital 2023

Mission Memorial Hospital

2023 Respondents: 13
2022 Respondents: 18

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Fraser Health Authority Kission Memorial Hospital 2023

Mission Memorial Hospital

2023 Respondents: 13
2022 Respondents: 18

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



Mission Memorial Hospital

43

Experienced a physical safety incident

Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 95.14 11575 2(b) 3 ! 365 ’
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 34.00 168.00 1 1 1 100 3

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Fraser Health Authority Paace Arch Hospital 20232

Peace Arch Hospital

2023 Respondents: 32
2022 Respondents: 45

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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doctors

of (I 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
R Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year

Hospital Fraser Health Authority Peace Arch Hospital 2023

Peace Arch Hospital

2023 Respondents: 32
2022 Respondents: 45

Physician Health and Safety

| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This haspital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial ..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
lita.

Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health
authority.

Owverall Average:

45 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
202z
2023
202z

2023

202z

. Agree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Disagree



Peace Arch Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 7.92 10.93 ! 3 ! 40 12
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 10.73 5.94 1 4 1 80 15

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Fraser Health Authority Ridge Meadows Hospital 2023

Ridge Meadows Hospital

2023 Respondents: 31
2022 Respondents: 39

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Fraser Health Authority Ridge Meadows Hospital 2023

Ridge Meadows Hospital

2023 Respondents: 31
2022 Respondents: 39

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



Ridge Meadows Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 714 10.67 1 5 1 40 7
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 86.50 700 1 3 1 999 12

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Multiple values Royal Columbian Hospital 2023

Royal Columbian Hospital

2023 Respondents: 100
2022 Respondents: 93

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Multiple values Royal Columbian Hospital 2023

Royal Columbian Hospital

2023 Respondents: 100
2022 Respondents: 93

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



Royal Columbian Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 19.81 3.68 1(b) 2 ! 365 31
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 274 5 55 1 4 1 30 35

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Fraser Health Authority Surrey Memaorial Hospital 2023

Surrey Memorial Hospital

2023 Respondents: 123
2022 Respondents: 156

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Fraser Health Authority Surrey Memoarial Hospital 2023

Surrey Memorial Hospital

2023 Respondents: 123
2022 Respondents: 156

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



Surrey Memorial Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 19.13 8.66 2(b) 3 ! 500 46
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 66.36 10.98 ! 6:5 ! 999 i
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Interior Health
Hospital/Facility Data

« Demographics
Overall Engagement averages by hospital/facility

Engagement Trends
Physician Health and Safety
Incidents related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e.,
CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and
receive a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department Head, Regional
Medical Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine. It does not include leadership
positions on Medical Staff Associations.

2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



Demographics - Interior -4

FAMILY PHYSICIANS OR SPECIALISTS

46%
Specialist
n:

7%

65 or olderI

n=35

21%
55 to 64
n= 101

57

54%
Family
Physician
n= 258
AGE
9%
Under 35
n=45
34%
35to 44
n= 162
128%
45 to 54
n= 134

2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

HOSPITAL/FACILITY OR COMMUNITY BASED

48%
HosgitaI/Fgcility
n= 231
52%
Community
n= 246
TENURE
1% 2%
Resident 1st Year in Practice
n=4 n=10
17%
229, _2to5 Y?ars
26+ Years n= 82
n= 106
18%
14% _ 61010 Years
21to 25 Years n=85
n= 68

11%I 115%
16 to 20 Years 11 to 15 Years
n=51 n=71

SETTING

41%
Rural
n=197

59%
Urban
n= 280
MEDICAL LEADERSHIP
17%
Yes
n= 81
83%
No

n= 396



Interior Health Authority

Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2023 2022
100 Mile District General Hospital 41% 11% 48% 7% 20% 73%
Boundary District Hospital 33% 14% 53% 24% 20% 56%
Cariboo Memorial Hospital 23% 21% 56% 32% 17% 51%
Creston Valley Hospital 38% 15% 47% 40% 18% 41%
East Kootenay Regional Hospita 39% | 2% | 29%
Elk Valley Hospital 38% ; 36% | 25%
Golden and District General Hospital 51% 47% e 74% 10% 17%
Invermere and District Hospital 30% 31% 40% 40% 24% 36%
Kelowna General Hospital 29% 23% 47% 35% 23% 42%
Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital 28% 26% 46% 32% 24% 44%
Kootenay Lake Hospital 43% 17% 40% 33% 21% 46%
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Interior Health Authority

Overall Engagement Averages (continued...)

2023 2022
Penicion Regional Hospita 48% | 25% | 27%
Queen Victoria Hospital 27% 20% 53% 48% 28% 23%
Royal Inland Hospital 24% 27% 49% 25% 17% 58%
Shuswap Lake General Hospital 27% 23% 51% 35% 24% 41%
Vernon Jubilee Hospital 24% 23% 54% 33% 26% i 41%
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doctors
of [T

Hospital or Division
Hospital

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

100 Mile District General

2023 Respondents: 6
2022 Respondents: 5
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:

60 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

Hospital / Division
100 Mile District General

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023

50% 50%
20% 80%

20% 80%

50% 50%

100%

41% 11% 48%

=

e |
o
S

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Hospital Interior Health Authority 100 Mile District General 2023

100 Mile District General

2023 Respondents: 6
2022 Respondents: 5

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

60% 40%
100%

83% 17%
60% 40%
67% 33%
80% 20%
50% 17% 33%
% 60%

31%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



100 Mile District General Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 200 i 5 5 5 5 1
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). '
" , , , ,
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 1 259 00 1 1 1 1 1

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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doctors
of [T

Hospital or Division
Hospital

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Boundary District Hospital

2023 Respondents: 8
2022 Respondents: 5
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division
Boundary District Hospital

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023

50% 50%
0% 60% 20%

n

25%
20%

75%
80%

“

50% 50%
20% 80%
13% 38% 50%
100%
13% 25% 63%

20% 80%

L
=

20% 80%
50%

40%

50%

40% 20%

53%
56%

20%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
s Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Hospital Interior Health Authority Boundary District Hospital 2023

Boundary District Hospital

2023 Respondents: 8
2022 Respondents: 5

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

63% 38%
60% 40%

50% 25% 25%
100%
63% 25% 13%
100%
38% 63%
40% 60%

14%

15%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Boundary District Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 200 267 5 p 1 3 4
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" - - - -
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 14.25 567 2 (b) 15 5 o5 7

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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doctors
of [T

Hospital or Division
Hospital

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Cariboo Memorvial Hospital

2023 Respondents: 11
2022 Respondents: 20
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:

66 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

Hospital / Division
Cariboo Memorial Hospital

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023

45%
30% 25%

55%
45%

3
2

60% 10% 30%
18%
30%
27% 55%
20% 20% 60%

18% 36% 45%

36%
20%
18%

45%
50%

2
R

18% 82%

15%

15%
27%
15%

70%
64%
65%

o
]
o

20%

56%
51%

17%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Hospital Interior Health Authority Cariboo Memorial Hospital 2023

Cariboo Memorial Hospital

2023 Respondents: 11
2022 Respondents: 20

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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Cariboo Memorial Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 12.00 3.00 12 12 12 12 !
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 3.95 5 50 1 1 1 10 4

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Hospital or Division
Hospital

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Creston Valley Hospital

2023 Respondents: 8
2022 Respondents: 14
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Creston Valley Hospital
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Supplemental Report
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of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
s Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Hospital Interior Health Authority Creston Valley Hospital 2023

Creston Valley Hospital

2023 Respondents: 8
2022 Respondents: 14

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

63% 25% 13%
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14%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Creston Valley Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 167 200 5 5 1 2 3
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 8.67 480 1(b) 5 1 20 3

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Hospital or Division
Hospital

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

East Kootenay Regional Hospital

2023 Respondents: 31
2022 Respondents: 33
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division
East Kootenay Regional Hospital
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Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023
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58% 12%
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of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Hospital Interior Health Authority East Kootenay Regional Hospital 2023

East Kootenay Regional Hospital

2023 Respondents: 31
2022 Respondents: 33

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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East Kootenay Regional Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big::Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 21.00 579 ! 3 ! 104 8
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 19350 3.7% 2 2:5 ! 999 it
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Hospital or Division
Hospital

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Elk Valley Hospital

2023
2022

Respondents: 13
Respondents: 11

Engagement
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division
Elk Valley Hospital
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Supplemental Report
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of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Hospital Interior Health Authority Elk Valley Hospital 2023

Elk Valley Hospital

2023 Respondents: 13
2022 Respondents: 11

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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Elk Valley Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 bim o Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 9.56 8.75 1(0) o 1 50 9
* H . . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 5.83 343 2 ) ] , - -

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Hospital or Division
Hospital

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Golden and District General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 5
2022 Respondents: 8
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division
Golden and District General Hospital
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Supplemental Report
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of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
B Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Hospital Interior Health Authority Golden and District General Hospital 2023

Golden and District General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 5
2022 Respondents: 8

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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Golden and District General Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode ) _
2023 2022 bim :al Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 150 ] ] _ _ _
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). :
* H . . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 467 5 50 . ] ) : ;

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Hospital or Division
Hospital

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Invermere and District Hospital

2023 Respondents: 9
2022 Respondents: 12
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division
Invermere and District Hospital
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Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Hospital Interior Health Authority Invermere and District Hospital 2023

Invermere and District Hospital

2023 Respondents: 9
2022 Respondents: 12

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:

82 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

57% 14% 29%
80% 20%

78% 22%
67% 17% 17%
89% 11%
83% 8%
33% 67%
50% 42% 9

-3
[+2] [+2]
X: 2
a~ a~

27%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Invermere and District Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 12.20 6.67 1(b) 3 ! 50 °
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 6.75 5.86 10 8 1 10 4

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Hospital or Division
Hospital

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Kelowna General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 131
2022 Respondents: 200
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Kelowna General Hospital
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Supplemental Report
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doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Hospital Interior Health Authority Kelowna General Hospital 2023

Kelowna General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 131
2022 Respondents: 200

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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Kelowna General Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 514 544 2(b) 3 ! 12 42
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 04 57 32 39 12 6 1 500 53

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Hospital or Division
Hospital

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital

2023 Respondents: 24
2022 Respondents: 41
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:

87 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

Hospital / Division
Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital
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of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Hospital Interior Health Authority Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital 2023

Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital

2023 Respondents: 24
2022 Respondents: 41

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 12.00 9.29 ! 3 ! 100 1
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 11.62 9.64 2 (b) ° ! 50 'S
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Hospital or Division
Hospital

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Kootenay Lake Hospital

2023 Respondents: 18
2022 Respondents: 21
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Hospital Interior Health Authority Kootenay Lake Hospital 2023

Kootenay Lake Hospital

2023 Respondents: 18
2022 Respondents: 21

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

78% 17%
65% 25% 10%
83% 17%
86% 5% 10%
39% 22% 39%
19% 43% 38%

23]

©
=

23%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Kootenay Lake Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 183 10.00 1 1 1 5 6
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 200 3.42 10 55 1 20 10

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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doctors
of [T

Hospital or Division
Hospital

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Penticton Regional Hospital

2023 Respondents: 56
2022 Respondents: 73
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division
Penticton Regional Hospital

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023

64% 18% 18%
63% 25% 12%

“

55%
64%
64%

15% 30%
20% 16%
22% 14%
43%
46% 33%
29% 25% 45%

43% 18% 39%

27% 30%

21%

e
9
o
I o

E'

21% 33% 47%

35% 40%

37%

25%

36% 27%
22%

25%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Hospital Interior Health Authority Penticton Regional Hospital 2023

Penticton Regional Hospital

2023 Respondents: 56
2022 Respondents: 73

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

3

73% 20%
53% 32% 15%
82% 14% 49

~

=

~

-

47% 24% 29%
32% 25%

“

23%

29%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Penticton Regional Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 571 9.00 1 5 1 20 14
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 3.75 5 81 1(b) 3 1 12 20

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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doctors
of [T

Hospital or Division
Hospital

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Queen Victoria Hospital

2023 Respondents: 5
2022 Respondents: 9
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division
Queen Victoria Hospital

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023

7
0:

80% 20%

89% 11%

70

£

2 =2
o
& =

33%
409 40%
78%

22%
20%
119%
20%

11%
40% 40%
56% 11%
20% 80%

22% 56%

33%

22%

20%
11% %
20%

80%

44%
80%

56% 44%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
s Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Hospital Interior Health Authority Queen Victoria Hospital 2023

Queen Victoria Hospital

2023 Respondents: 5
2022 Respondents: 9

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:

2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

‘

80% 20%
89% 11%

“

80% 20%
89% 11%
100%
89% 11%
60% 40%
9 33% 22%

5

wE

69%

75%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Queen Victoria Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 1.00 450 1 1 1 1 ’
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , , ,
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 1.00 1.00 1 1 1 1 >

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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doctors
of [T

Hospital or Division
Hospital

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Royal Inland Hospital

2023 Respondents: 68
2022 Respondents: 99
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division
Royal Inland Hospital

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023

35% 32% 32%
33% 14% 53%

16% 56%
30% 27%
52%
46%

57%

43%
21%
26%

N
~
°
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19%

10%
15%
17%

17% 72%
32%

17%

53%

‘ ‘ ‘ 6
+0

66%

27%
17%

49%
58%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Hospital Interior Health Authority Royal Inland Hospital 2023

Royal Inland Hospital

2023 Respondents: 68
2022 Respondents: 99

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

54% 34% 12%
63% 21% 16%
63% 33%
74% 16% 10%
28% 26% 46%
29% 18% 53%
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31%

23%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Royal Inland Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 4.06 10.82 ! 3 ! 20 16
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 17.04 15.96 ! ° ! 200 s
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year Health Authority Hospital or Division Hospital / Division Physican Group Physician Group - Select
2023 fultiple values Hospital Shuswap Lake General Hospital All All

Shuswap Lake General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 23
2022 Respondents: 26

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year Health Authority Hospital or Division Hospital [ Division Physician Group Physician Group - Select
2023 Multiple values Hospital Shuswap Lake General Hospital All

Shuswap Lake General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 23
2022 Respondents: 26

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Shuswap Lake General Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 579 582 2 3 ! 25 12
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 20.67 8.55 3 4 3 100 6

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Hospital or Division
Hospital

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Vernon Jubilee Hospital

2023 Respondents: 42
2022 Respondents: 50
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division
Vernon Jubilee Hospital

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023

36% 17% 48%
56% 26%

.
“

18%

29%
27%

22% 49%

41% 32%
40% 30%
29%

32%

30%
26%
28%
19% 69%
20% 24%

45%
40%

12%

56%

=

12%
19%
28%

28%
24%

60%
57%

42% 30%

26% 41%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Hospital Interior Health Authority Vernon Jubilee Hospital 2023

Vernon Jubilee Hospital

2023 Respondents: 42
2022 Respondents: 50

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022
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66% 29%
80% 14% 69
66% 22% 12%
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27% 27% 46%
26% 34% 40%

“

27%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Vernon Jubilee Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 6.13 433 5 3 1 25 16
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 707 6.68 5 5 1 25 29

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Island Health
Hospital/Facility Data

« Demographics

Overall Engagement averages by hospital/facility

Engagement Trends

Physician Health and Safety

Incidents related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e.,
CEOQO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive
a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department Head, Regional Medical
Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine. It does not include leadership positions on
Medical Staff Associations.




Demographics - Island -

FAMILY PHYSICIANS OR SPECIALISTS

51%
Family
Physician
n= 298
49%
Specialist
n:
AGE
10%
11% l
Under 35
21%
55 to 64
n= 120
37%
351044
n= 214
121%
45 to 54
n= 125
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583)

HOSPITAL/FACILITY OR COMMUNITY BASED

50%
HosgitaI/Fgcility
n= 290
50%
Community
n=293
TENURE
2% 2%
Resident 1t Year in Practice
n=9 n=14
18%
25% _2to5 \_(ears
26+ Years n=102
n= 144
21%
11% 61010 Years
21to 25 Years ) n=123
n= 66 -

S%I I1 3%
16 to 20 Years 11 to 15 Years
n=49 n=76

SETTING

32%
Rural
n= 186

68%
Urban
n= 397
MEDICAL LEADERSHIP
17%
Yes
n=97
83%
No

n= 486



Island Health Authority

Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2023 2022
Cowichan District Hospital 34% 26% 40% 40% 21% 39%
Lady Minto/Gulf Islands Hospital 23% 23% 53% 35% 35% 31%
Mount Waddington 25% 25% 50% 30% 32% 38%
Nanaimo Regional General Hospital 19% 17% 64% 24% 22% 54%
North Island Hospital Campbell River & District 37% | 27% | 35%
Saanich Peninsula Hospital 25% 22% 53% 45% 26% 30%
Tofino General Hospital 11% 30% 59% 35% 26% 40%
Victoria General Hospital 25% 23% 52% 28% 24% 49%
West Coast General Hospital 13% 13% 73% 24% 16% 60%
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Island Health Authority Cowichan District Hospital 2023

Cowichan District Hospital

2023 Respondents: 52
2022 Respondents: 59

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Izland Health Authority Cowichan District Hospital 2023

Cowichan District Hospital

2023 Respondents: 52
2022 Respondents: 59

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



Cowichan District Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 6.05 7.2t 3 3 ! 30 19
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 28.73 15.00 1(b) 55 1 365 2

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?f:tﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Izsland Health Authority Lady Minta/Gulf Islands Hospital 2023

Lady Minto/Gulf Islands Hospital

2023 Respondents: 9
2022 Respondents: 8

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Island Health Authority Lady Minto/Gulf |slands Hospital 3023

Lady Minto/Gulf Islands Hospital

2023 Respondents: 9
2022 Respondents: 8

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Lady Minto/Gulf Islands Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 26.50 3.67 ! 2:5 ! 100 4
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 8.20 450 1 4 1 25 5

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Izland Health Authority Mount Waddington 20232
Mount Waddington

2023 Respondents: 8
2022 Respondents: 7

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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doctors

of (I 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
e Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year

Hospital |zland Health Authority Mount Waddington 2023

Mount Waddington

2023 Respondents: 8
2022 Respondents: 7

Physician Health and Safety

| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This haspital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial ..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
lita.

Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health
authority.

Owverall Average:
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2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
202z
2023
202z

2023

202z

. Agree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Disagree



Mount Waddington

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 14.25 3.67 ° 6 ° 40 4
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 8.17 12.33 1 35 1 30 6

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Island Health Authority Manaimo Regicnal General Hospital 2023

Nanaimo Regional General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 109
2022 Respondents: 99

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Izland Health Authority Manaimo Regicnal General Hospital 023

Nanaimo Regional General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 109
2022 Respondents: 99

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Nanaimo Regional General Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 49.33 84.82 ! 4 ! 999 36
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 105.90 68.57 3 7 1 999 50

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital lzland Health Authority Morth Island Hespital Campbell River & District 2023

North Island Hospital Campbell River & District

2023 Respondents: 28
2022 Respondents: 31

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year

Hospital |zland Health Authority Morth [sland Hospital Campbell River & District 2023

North Island Hospital Campbell River & District

2023 Respondents: 28
2022 Respondents: 31

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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North Island Hospital Campbell River & District

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 9.0 3.00 ! 35 ! 50 12
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 450 8.41 1 3 1 15 14

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?f:tﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Island Health Authority Morth |sland Hospital Comeax Valley 2023

North Island Hospital Comox Valley

2023 Respondents: 49
2022 Respondents: 56

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital |zland Health Authority Morth Island Hospital Comox Valley 023

North Island Hospital Comox Valley

2023 Respondents: 49
2022 Respondents: 56

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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North Island Hospital Comox Valley

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 547 396 1 5 1 30 19
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 0177 9779 5 3 1 300 2

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Multiple values Royal Jubilee Hospital 2023

Royal Jubilee Hospital

2023 Respondents: 141
2022 Respondents: 133

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Multiple values Royal Jubilee Hospital 2023

Royal Jubilee Hospital

2023 Respondents: 141
2022 Respondents: 133

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Royal Jubilee Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 22.07 7.08 ! 55 ! 200 46
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 20.60 14.92 1 5 1 200 55

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Island Health Authority Saanich Peninsula Hospital 2023

Saanich Peninsula Hospital

2023 Respondents: 52
2022 Respondents: 37

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Izland Health Authority Saanich Peninsula Hospital 2023

Saanich Peninsula Hospital

2023 Respondents: 52
2022 Respondents: 37

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Saanich Peninsula Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 7.60 20.00 1(0) 3 ! %6 15
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 35.05 24 50 1 3 1 500 21

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Island Health Authority Tofine General Hospital 2023

Tofino General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 6
2022 Respondents: 9

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Izland Health Authority Tofine General Hospital 2023

Tofino General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 6
2022 Respondents: 9

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Tofino General Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode ) _
2023 2022 bim o Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). w5 16.00 4 (b) 4.5 4 5 2
* H . . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 5.00 605 . ] - : 1

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Multiple values Wictoria General Hospital 2023

Victoria General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 99
2022 Respondents: 100

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Multiple values Victoria General Hospital 2023

Victoria General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 99
2022 Respondents: 100

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Victoria General Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 2744 10.32 2 3 ! 336 25
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 17.64 8.45 1(b) 4 1 168 44

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Island Health Authority West Coast General Hospital 2023

West Coast General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 15
2022 Respondents: 11

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Izland Health Authority West Coast General Hospital 2023

West Coast General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 15
2022 Respondents: 11

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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West Coast General Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big::Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 8.25 475 1(0) 35 ! 25 4
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 475 9.57 1(b) 4 1 10 4

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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NORTHERN HEALTH
Hospital/Facility Data

« Demographics

Overall Engagement averages by hospital/facility

Engagement Trends
Physician Health and Safety
Incidents related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e.,
CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive
a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department Head, Regional Medical
Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine. It does not include leadership positions on
Medical Staff Associations.




Demographics - Northern (- 132

FAMILY PHYSICIANS OR SPECIALISTS

61%
Family
Physician
n= 81
39%
Specialist
n=
AGE
12%
8% l
Under 35
6? or olderI 0= 16
n= 11
21%
55 to 64
n= 27
35%
35to 44
n= 46
124%
45 to 54
n= 32
145 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

HOSPITAL/FACILITY OR COMMUNITY BASED

47%
HosgitaI/Fgcility
n=62
53%
Community
n=70
TENURE
2% 7%
Resident 11St Year in Practice
n=2 n=9
21%
26+ Years 18%
n= 27 _ 2to5 Years
n=24
13%
21to 25 Years
n=17 23%
61010 Years
n= 30

[11%
11 to 15 Years
n=15

6%
16 to 20 Years
n=8

9% SETTING

Urban 91%

n=12 °
Rural

n=120

MEDICAL LEADERSHIP

20%
Yes

n= 26

80%
No
n= 106

\



Northern Health Authority

Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2023 2022

Bulkley Valley District Hospital 19% 17% 64% 38% 21% 41%
Dawson Creek and District Hospital 58% 29% 13% 47% 21% 32%
Fort St John Hospital & Peace Villa 17% 15% 68% 28% 1% 60%
Mills Memorial Hospital 27% 19% 54% 31% 22% 47%
Prince Rupert Regional Hospital 36% 17% 47%
St. John Hospital 56% 24% 20% * * *

University Hospital of Northern British Columbia (UHNBC) 18% 19% 62% 31% 21% 48%

mAgree WNeutral ®Disagree * Sample size too small to report

146 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Morthern Health Authority Bulkley VYalley District Hospital 2023

Bulkley Valley District Hospital

2023 Respondents: 11
2022 Respondents: 13

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Morthern Health Authority Bulkley Valley District Hospital 2023

Bulkley Valley District Hospital

2023 Respondents: 11
2022 Respondents: 13

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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Bulkley Valley District Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 240 3.83 5 p 1 4 5
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" - - - -
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 2 80 700 5 5 5 20 :

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Morthern Health Authority Dawson Creek and District Hospital 2023

Dawson Creek and District Hospital

2023 Respondents: 5
2022 Respondents: 8

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Morthern Health Authority Dawson Creek and District Hospital 023

Dawson Creek and District Hospital

2023 Respondents: 5
2022 Respondents: 8

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Dawson Creek and District Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 1.00 16.75 1 1 1 1 2
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 150 18.60 1(b) 15 ! 2 8
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Morthern Health Authority Fort 5t John Hospital & Peace Villa 2023

Fort St John Hospital & Peace Villa

2023 Respondents: 7
2022 Respondents: &

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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doctors

of (I 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
R Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year

Hospital Morthern Health Authority Fort 5t John Hospital & Peace Villa 2023

Fort St John Hospital & Peace Villa

2023 Respondents: 7
2022 Respondents: 6

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Fort St John Hospital & Peace Villa

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode ) _
2023 2022 bim :al Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 3.00 3.40 2 (b) 3 2 4 2
* H . . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety a3 380 ) ] 1 . ;

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Morthern Health Authority Mills Memorial Hospital 2023

Mills Memorial Hospital

2023 Respondents: 20
2022 Respondents: 12

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Morthern Health Authority Mills Memorial Hospital 2023

Mills Memorial Hospital

2023 Respondents: 20
2022 Respondents: 12

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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Mills Memorial Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 778 560 1 3 1 50 9
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 5 85 2514 10 5 1 12 13

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Morthern Health Authority Prince Rupert Regional Hospital 2023

Prince Rupert Regional Hospital

2023 Respondents: 7
2022 Respondents: 10

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Morthern Health Authority Prince Rupert Regional Hospital 2023

Prince Rupert Regional Hospital

2023 Respondents: 7
2022 Respondents: 10

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Prince Rupert Regional Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big::Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 14.33 513 3 () 15 3 25 3
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 8.20 8.00 10 10 1 15 5

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Morthern Health Authority St. John Hospital 20232

St. John Hospital

2023 Respondents: 5

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 5023
medicine.

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |

. . 2023
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty.

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2073
physicians in a clear and timaly way.

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023

authority’'s goals.

Senicr leaders” decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023

This health authority values physicians' contributions. 20232

Owerall Average: 2023

. Agree . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Morthern Health Authority 5t. John Hospital 2023

St. John Hospital

2023 Respondents: 5

Physician Health and Safety

| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or

2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in 2073
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal

. 2023
lifa.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace., 2023 80% 20%%

People treat each other with respect and censideration in our -
2023 100%
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 2023
authority.

Overall Average: 2023

. Agree . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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St. John Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode ) _
2023 2022 bim o Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 150 ) 1 (b) s 1 ; )
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' .
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 200 ) A ) , ; 1

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Morthern Health Authority University Hospital of Morthern British Columbia (UH.. 2023

University Hospital of Northern British Columbia (UHNBC)

2023 Respondents: 53
2022 Respondents: 51

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year

Hospital Morthern Health Authority University Hospital of NMarthern British Celumbia (UH.. 2023

University Hospital of Northern British Columbia (UHNBC)

2023 Respondents: 53
2022 Respondents: 51

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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University Hospital of Northern British Columbia (UHNBC)

Experienced a physical safety incident

Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mode
Mean l\zllegg (b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 0 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 22.52 4.7 2 4 ! 365 21
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 5503 22 64 1 5 1 999 32

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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PHSA
Hospital/Facility Data

« Demographics

Overall Engagement averages by hospital/facility

Engagement Trends

Physician Health and Safety

Incidents related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e.,
CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and
receive a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department Head, Regional
Medical Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine. It does not include leadership
positions on Medical Staff Associations.




Demographics - Provincial Health Services -3

FAMILY PHYSICIANS OR SPECIALISTS

— 17%
Family
Physician
n=28

83%
Specialist
n:

AGE

10% l“%

Under 35

|
65 or older 0= 18

22 Oy
n=16

18%
55 to 64
n=30

124%
45 to 54
n=41
169 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

HOSPITAL/FACILITY OR COMMUNITY BASED

80% 20%
n= 134 n= 34
—
TENURE
4%1 14%
Resident| |1t Yearin Practice ,_,
n=6Y Yn=7 15%
2to 5 Years
n=25
20%
26+ Years
n=33
1%
21 to 25 Years 21%
n=19 _ 61010 Years
- n= 35

11 6%
11 to 15 Years
n=27

10%
16 to 20 Years
n=16

1%
SETTING Rural

— n=1

99%
Urban
n= 167
MEDICAL LEADERSHIP
22%
Yes
n= 37
78%
No
n= 131



Provincial Health Services Authority
Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2023 2022
British Columbia Cancer 25%, 18% 57% 20% 13% 68%
British Columbia Centre for Disease Control 56% 19% 25% 72% 20% 8%
British Columbia Children Hospital and Sunny Hill Health Center 41% 24% 35% 34% 23% 43%
British Columbia Women Hospital + Health Care Centre 44% 27% 29% 40% 21% 40%
British Columbia Mental Health & Substance Use Service 51% 21% 28% * * *
Forensic Psychiatric Hospital 32% 26% 42% 21% | 12% | 67%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree Sample size too small to report
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doctors
of [T

Health Authority
MMultiple values

Hospital or Division
Hospital

BC Cancer

2023 Respondents: 46
2022 Respondents: 43

Engagement
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safaty.

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to
physicians in a clear and timealy way.

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health
authority’'s goals.

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Owverall Average:

171 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

Hospital / Division

BC Cancer

2023
2022
2023
2028
2023
2022
2023
202z
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2028
2023
2028

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year

2023

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Disagree



ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Multiple values BC Cancer 2023
BC Cancer

2023 Respondents: 46
2022 Respondents: 43

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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BC Cancer

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 200 48.78 5 5 1 3 4
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 21.95 34.73 1 3 1 290 21

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Provincial Health Services Authority  BC Centre for Disease Control 2023

BC Centre for Disease Control

2023 Respondents: 8
2022 Respondents: 8

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Provincial Health Services Authori..  BC Centre for Disease Contral 2023

BC Centre for Disease Control

2023 Respondents: 8
2022 Respondents: 8

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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BC Centre for Disease Control

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 5.00 i 5 5 5 5 1
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 475 5.00 3 3 1 12 4

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Multiple values BC Children's Hospital and Sunny Hill Health Center 2023

BC Children’s Hospital and Sunny Hill Health Center

2023 Respondents: 62
2022 Respondents: 74

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year

Hospital Multiple values BC Childran's Hospital and Sunny Hill Health Centar 2023

BC Children’s Hospital and Sunny Hill Health Center

2023 Respondents: 62
2022 Respondents: 74

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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BC Children's Hospital and Sunny Hill Health Center

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 3.05 443 1 5 1 10 21
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 5.49 8.38 5 3 1 30 37

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year Health Authority Hospital or Division Hospital / Division Physican Group Physician Group - Select
2023 All Hospital BC Women's Hospital + Health Care Centre All All

BC Women'’s Hospital + Health Care Centre

2023 Respondents: 32
2022 Respondents: 31

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year Health Authority Hospital or Division Hospital [ Division Physician Group Physician Group - Select
2023 All Hospital BC Women's Hospital + Health Care Centra All

BC Women’'s Hospital + Health Care Centre

2023 Respondents: 32
2022 Respondents: 31

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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BC Women's Hospital + Health Care Centre

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big::Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 3.33 4.88 2(b) 3 2 ° 3
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 3.40 517 3 (b) 3 1 10 15

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year Health Authority Hospital or Division Hospital / Division Physican Group Physician Group - Select
2023 Provincial Health Services Auth..  Heospital Multiple values All All

BC Mental Health & Substance Use Service

2023 Respondents: 6

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

2023

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |

. . 2023
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty.

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2073
physicians in a clear and timaly way.

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023

authority’'s goals.

Senicr leaders” decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023

This health authority values physicians' contributions. 20232

Owerall Average: 2023

. Agree . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year Health Authority Hospital or Division Hospital [ Division Physician Group Physician Group - Select
2023 Provincial Health Services Author..  Hospital Multiple values All

BC Mental Health & Substance Use Service

2023 Respondents: 6

Physician Health and Safety

| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or

2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in 2073
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

lifa.
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace., 2023

People treat each other with respect and censideration in our 2023
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 2023
authority.

Overall Average: 2023

. Agree . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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BC Mental Health & Substance Use Service

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 400 i 4 4 4 4 1
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 3.75 i 5 5 1 10 4

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Provincial Health Services Authority  Forensic Psychiatric Services 2023

Forensic Psychiatric Services

2023 Respondents: 12
2022 Respondents: 11

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree
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Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Provincial Health Services Authori..  Forensic Psychiatric Services 2023

Forensic Psychiatric Services

2023 Respondents: 12
2022 Respondents: 11

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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Forensic Psychiatric Services

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 500 3.80 1(0) 4 ! 10 6
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 483 5.00 5 5 1 10 6

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Vancouver Coastal Health
Hospital/Facility Data

« Demographics

Overall Engagement averages by hospital/facility

Engagement Trends

Physician Health and Safety

Incidents related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e.,
CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive
a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department Head, Regional Medical
Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine. It does not include leadership positions on
Medical Staff Associations.




Demographics - Vancouver Coastal n-s9

FAMILY PHYSICIANS OR SPECIALISTS

41%
Family
Physician
n= 283
59%
Specialist
n:
AGE
14%
13% l
Under 35
W n= 100
18%
55 to 64
n= 127
32%
351044
n=219
Izs%
45 to 54
n= 157
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HOSPITAL/FACILITY OR COMMUNITY BASED

51%
HosEitaI/Fgcility
n= 358
49%
Community
n= 338
TENURE
3% 3%
Resident 1st Year in Practice
n=23 n=20
18%
25% _2to5 \_(ears
26+ Years n=125
n=175
16%
11% _ 61t010 Years
21to 25 Years n=114

n=75

10%I I1 3%
16 to 20 Years 11 to 15 Years
n=72 n=92

SETTING

10%
Rural
n=72

90%
Urban
n= 624
MEDICAL LEADERSHIP
18%
Yes
n=122
83%
No
n=574



Vancouver Coastal Health Authority
Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2023 2022
Lions Gate Hospital 40% 26% 33% 39% | 25% i 36%
Mount Saint Joseph Hospital 48% | 26% | 26%
quathet General Hospita 33% | 21% | 46%
Richmond Hospital 43% 30% 28% 40% i 25% i 35%
Sechelt Hospital/ shishalh Hospital 40% 22% 39% 37% i 26% i 37%
Squamish General Hospital 43% 22% 35% 33% i 21% i 46%
St. Paul's Hospital 49% 24% 27% 49% i 23% i 28%
UBC Hospital (UBCH) 45% | 20% | 3%
Vancouver General Hospital 40% 26% 34% 35% i 28% | 37%
Whistler Health Care Centre 58% 17% 26% 65% i 16% i 19%
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Yancouver Coastal Health Authority  Lions Gate Hospital 20232

Lions Gate Hospital

2023 Respondents: 81
2022 Respondents: 108

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Vancouver Coastal Health Authori..  Lions Gate Hospital 2023

Lions Gate Hospital

2023 Respondents: 81
2022 Respondents: 108

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Lions Gate Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 4.05 13.56 ! 2 ! 30 20
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 8.27 12.40 2 3 ! 50 e
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Yancouver Coastal Health Authaority  Mount Saint Joseph Hospital 2023

Mount Saint Joseph Hospital

2023 Respondents: 33
2022 Respondents: 33

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Vancouver Coastal Health Authori..  Mount Saint Joseph Hospital 2023

Mount Saint Joseph Hospital

2023 Respondents: 33
2022 Respondents: 33

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Mount Saint Joseph Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 5.09 475 1 4 1 12 11
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 9.79 18.87 1(b) 5 1 50 14

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Yancouver Coastal Health Authority  Multiple values 20232

quathet General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 13
2022 Respondents: 17

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Yancouver Coastal Health Authori..  Multiple values 2023

quathet General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 13
2022 Respondents: 17

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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quathet General Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 400 150 4 4 4 4 ’
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" - - - -
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 260 7 50 1 5 1 5 :

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Yancouver Coastal Health Autharity  Richmend Hospital 20232

Richmond Hospital

2023 Respondents: 76
2022 Respondents: 108

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Vancouver Coastal Health Authori..  Richmond Hospital 2023

Richmond Hospital

2023 Respondents: 76
2022 Respondents: 108

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Richmond Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 13.89 7.16 2 ° ! 100 27
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 13.76 745 ! 2:5 ! 100 e
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Wancouver Coastal Health Authority  Sechelt Hospital/ shshlh Hospital 2023

Sechelt Hospital/ shshlh Hospital

2023 Respondents: 22
2022 Respondents: 16

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Vancouver Coastal Health Authori..  Sechelt Hospital/ shshih Hospital 2023

Sechelt Hospital/ shshlh Hospital

2023 Respondents: 22
2022 Respondents: 16

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Sechelt Hospital/ shishalh Hospital

206

Experienced a physical safety incident

Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode ) _
2023 2022 bim o Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 2413 16.00 2 3.5 2 150 8
* H . " -
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 58.88 18.86 A s , o )

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Yancouver Coastal Health Autharity  Squamish General Hospital 2023

Squamish General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 16
2022 Respondents: 26

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Vancouver Coastal Health Authori..  Squamish General Hospital 2023

Squamish General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 16
2022 Respondents: 26

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Squamish General Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 367 295 5 5 1 12 6
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 6.17 3.30 1(b) 45 1 15 6

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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doctors
of [T

Survey Year Health Authority

2023 All Hospital

St. Paul’s Hospital

2023 Respondents: 150
2022 Respondents: 184

Engagement
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safaty.

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to
physicians in a clear and timealy way.

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health
authority’'s goals.

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Owverall Average:
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Hospital or Division

2023
2022
2023
2028
2023
2022
2023
202z
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2028
2023
2028

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital / Division
St. Paul's Hospital

. Agree

Physican Group
All

. Meither agree nor disagree

Physician Group - Select
All

. Disagree



ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year Health Authority Hospital or Division Hospital [ Division Physician Group Physician Group - Select
2023 All Hospital 5t. Paul's Hospital All
’- -
St. Paul’s Hospital

2023 Respondents: 150
2022 Respondents: 184

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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St. Paul's Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident

Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mode
Mean l\zllegg (b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 0 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 14.96 1247 2 3 ! 180 o7
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 21.90 38.87 ! 4 ! 365 i
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Yancouver Coastal Health Authority  Multiple values 20232

UBC Hospital

2023 Respondents: 19
2022 Respondents: 23

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Yancouver Coastal Health Authori..  Multiple values 2023

UBC Hospital

2023 Respondents: 19
2022 Respondents: 23

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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UBC Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 bim:al Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 6.20 8.00 5 () ° ! 10 °
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 15.25 430 5 55 1 100 12

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Yancouver Coastal Health Authaority  Wancouver General Hospital 2023

Vancouver General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 242
2022 Respondents: 247

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Yancouver Coastal Health Authori..  Vancouver General Hospital 2023

Vancouver General Hospital

2023 Respondents: 242
2022 Respondents: 247

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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Vancouver General Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 12.18 29.96 ! 3 ! 100 9
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 25.60 27 68 5 4 1 999 109

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Vancouver Coastal Health Authaority  Whistler Health Care Centre 2023

Whistler Health Care Centre

2023 Respondents: 10
2022 Respondents: 7

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Vancouver Coastal Health Authori..  Whistler Health Care Centra 2023

Whistler Health Care Centre

2023 Respondents: 10
2022 Respondents: 7

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Whistler Health Care Centre

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 167 i 1 1 1 3 3
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 133 7 50 1 1 1 9 3

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Providence Health Care
Hospital/Facility Data

« Demographics

Overall Engagement averages by hospital/facility

Engagement Trends
Physician Health and Safety
Incidents related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e.,
CEOQO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive
a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department Head, Regional Medical
Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine. It does not include leadership positions on
Medical Staff Associations.




Providence Health Care
Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2023 2022
Mount Saint Joseph Hospital 39% 26% 35% 48% 26% 26%
St. Paul’s Hospital 49% 24% 27% 49% 23% 28%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Hospital Yancouver Coastal Health Authaority  Mount Saint Joseph Hospital 2023

Mount Saint Joseph Hospital

2023 Respondents: 33
2022 Respondents: 33

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Hospital Vancouver Coastal Health Authori..  Mount Saint Joseph Hospital 2023

Mount Saint Joseph Hospital

2023 Respondents: 33
2022 Respondents: 33

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Mount Saint Joseph Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 5.09 475 1 4 1 12 11
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 9.79 18.87 1(b) 5 1 50 14

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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doctors
of [T

Survey Year Health Authority

2023 All Hospital

St. Paul’s Hospital

2023 Respondents: 150
2022 Respondents: 184

Engagement
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safaty.

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to
physicians in a clear and timealy way.

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health
authority’'s goals.

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Owverall Average:
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Hospital or Division

2023
2022
2023
2028
2023
2022
2023
202z
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2028
2023
2028

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital / Division
St. Paul's Hospital

. Agree

Physican Group
All

. Meither agree nor disagree

Physician Group - Select
All

. Disagree



ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year Health Authority Hospital or Division Hospital [ Division Physician Group Physician Group - Select
2023 All Hospital 5t. Paul's Hospital All
’- -
St. Paul’s Hospital

2023 Respondents: 150
2022 Respondents: 184

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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St. Paul's Hospital

Experienced a physical safety incident

Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mode
Mean l\zllegg (b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 0 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 14.96 1247 2 3 ! 180 o7
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 21.90 38.87 ! 4 ! 365 i
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Individual Division Breakdown



Fraser Health
Divisions of Family Practice

« Overall Engagement averages by Division
 Engagement Trends

* Physician Health and Safety

* Incidents related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e.,
CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive
a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department Head, Regional Medical
Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine. It does not include leadership positions on
Medical Staff Associations.




Fraser Divisions of Family Practice
Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2023 2022
Abbotsford 24% 22% 55% 33% 19% 49%
Chilliwack 46% 19% 35% 42% 25% 33%
Delta 37% 21% 42% 25% i 25% | 50%
Fraser Northwest 39% 22% 40% 32% i 29% | 40%
Langley 24% | 26% | 50%
Mission 47% 22% 31% 44% i 28% i 28%
Ridge Meadows 45% 27% 28% 42% 24% 35%
Surrey - North Delta 24% 25% 51% 32% 26% 42%
White Rock - South Surrey 26% 24% 50% 44% 23% 33%

232
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Davision Multiple valuas Abbotsford 2023

Abbotsford

2023 Respondents: 31
2022 Respondents: 30

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree

233 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey
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Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Division Multiple values Abbotsford 2023
Abbotsford

2023 Respondents: 31
2022 Respondents: 30

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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Abbotsford

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 11.38 3.22 2(b) 3 ! 50 8
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). o117 7.08 2 ° ! 999 5
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doctors
of [T

Hospital or Division
Division

Health Authority
Fraser Health Authority

Burnaby

2023
2022

Respondents: 51
Respondents: 51

Engagement
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division

Burnaby

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023

49% 22%
66%

29%
18% 16%

56% 14% 30%

39% 25% 35%

60% 16% 24%
39%

36%

31% 29%
38% 26%
16% 36% 48%
24% 40% 36%

12% 35% 53%
29%

38%

35%
26%

35%

36%

25%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Division Fraser Health Authority Burnaby 2023

Burnaby

2023 Respondents: 51
2022 Respondents: 51

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:

237 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

58% 29% 13%
75% 15% 10%
73% 22%
80% 6% 14%
33% 40% 27%
42% 35% 23%

°
=

34%

22%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Burnaby

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 23.92 6.80 2 3 ! 365 21
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 3476 15.74 1(b) 7 1 365 21

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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doctors
of [T

Hospital or Division
Division

Health Authority
Fraser Health Authority

Chilliwack

2023
2022

Respondents: 30
Respondents: 29

Engagement
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division

Chilliwack

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023

47%
41%

17%
28%

37%
31%

43%
48%
38%
48%
43%
40%
34%

11% 46%
24%
45%

24%

28%
17%
28%
36%
439
41%

21%
17%
24%

G ~=
d B

£
o

24% 34% 41%
37%

34%

40%
31%

23%
34%

19%
26%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Division Fraser Health Authority Chilliwack 2023

Chilliwack

2023 Respondents: 30
2022 Respondents: 29

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

71% 21%
55% 21% 24%
77% 20% 39
86% 3% 10%
50% 27% 23%
50% 11% 39%

~

N
= o
T 3
2
2

22%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Chilliwack

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 364 15.11 5 4 1 6 11
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 7020 83.60 ! 4 ! 999 I
241
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doctors
of [T

Hospital or Division
Division

Health Authority
Fraser Health Authority

Delta

2023
2022

Respondents: 15
Respondents: 15

Engagement
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division

Delta

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023

67% 13% 20%
47% 33% 20%

‘-. ‘ ‘

36%
47%

21% 43%

20% 33%

20% 47%
43%

20% 27% 53%

20% 27% 53%

21% 29% 50%

33%

36% 21%

.

£
&

21%
33%
21%

71%

20% 47%

o

.- o
o~ o~

71%

42%
50%

25%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Division Fraser Health Authority Delta 2023

Delta

2023 Respondents: 15
2022 Respondents: 15

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

57% 21% 21%
71% 7% 21%
79% 21%
53% 27% 20%
29% % 29%
43% 36% 21%

29%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Delta

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 bim o Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 6.83 10.00 1 4.5 1 20 6
* H . . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety e 480 4(b) 55 , 0 )

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Davision Multiple valuas Fraser Morthwest 20232

Fraser Northwest

2023 Respondents: 50
2022 Respondents: 62

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Divisian Multiple values Fraser Morthwest 3023

Fraser Northwest

2023 Respondents: 50
2022 Respondents: 62

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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Fraser Northwest

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 28.13 2.29 2 2:5 ! 365 16
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 12.28 8.28 1 4 1 100 29

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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of [T

Hospital or Division
Division

Health Authority
Fraser Health Authority

Langley

2023 Respondents: 26
2022 Respondents: 33
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division

Langley

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023

24%

40% 36%
42% 24% 33%

=

22%
32%
30%

41%
40%
42%
32% 48%
33% 52%
44% 44%

13% 28% 59%

o By
(=]
=2
&
o

(=)]

o<
=
=0 5

22% 72%
20%

18%

24%
27%

56%
55%
32%
26%

48%
50%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Division Fraser Health Authority Langley 2023

Langley

2023 Respondents: 26
2022 Respondents: 33

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

60% 12% 28%
64% 18% 18%
64% 12% 24%
73% 21%
40% 24% 36%
28% 28% 44%

o))
©
=

26%

33%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Langley

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 3.00 333 1 4 1 5 7
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 5.09 13.23 1(b) 5 1 20 11

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Hospital or Division
Division

Health Authority
Fraser Health Authority

Mission

2023
2022

Respondents: 9
Respondents: 17

Engagement
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division

Mission

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023

38% 19% 44%
33%
29%
22%

24%

56%
59%
67%

11%
12%
11%

47% 29%

)
o
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‘

18% 47% 35%
33%

29%

22%
24%

°
) o~
2

47%

22%
28%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Division Fraser Health Authority Mission 2023

Mission

2023 Respondents: 9
2022 Respondents: 17

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:

252 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

0

75% 25%
71% 24%
100%

e
=2

)]
J

56% 22% 22%
53% 24% 24%

“

26%

27%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Mission

253

Experienced a physical safety incident

Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 76.40 15217 2 3 2 365 °
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 50.50 295,75 1(b) 50.5 1 100 5

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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doctors
of [T

Hospital or Division
Division

Health Authority
Fraser Health Authority

Ridge Meadows

2023
2022

Respondents: 20
Respondents: 29

Engagement
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital / Division Survey Year

Ridge Meadows 2023
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023 %
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023 %
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023 27%
2022 23%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Division Fraser Health Authority Ridge Meadows 2023

Ridge Meadows

2023 Respondents: 20
2022 Respondents: 29

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:

255 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

L Do

67% 17% 17%
59% 28% 14%
74% 21%
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44% 33% 22%
43% 32% 25%

“

29%

27%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Ridge Meadows

256

Experienced a physical safety incident

Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 8.33 12.71 1(0) 2:5 ! 40 6
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 438 6.25 3 (b) 4 1 10 8

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Davision Multiple valuas Surrey - North Delta 20232

Surrey - North Delta

2023 Respondents: 58
2022 Respondents: 87

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Divisian Multiple values Surrey - North Delta 3023

Surrey - North Delta

2023 Respondents: 58
2022 Respondents: 87

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Surrey - North Delta

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 9:35 6.03 2(b) 3 ! 50 23
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 4771 11.20 1 10 1 999 31

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Cvision Multiple values White Rock - South Surrey 2023

White Rock - South Surrey

2023 Respondents: 25
2022 Respondents: 33

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Division Multiple values White Rock - South Surrey 2023

White Rock - South Surrey

2023 Respondents: 25
2022 Respondents: 33

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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White Rock - South Surrey

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 9.00 4.40 1 3 1 40 10
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 12.00 3.08 3 4 1 80 12

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Interior Health
Divisions of Family Practice

« Overall Engagement averages by Division
 Engagement Trends

* Physician Health and Safety

* Incidents related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e.,
CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive
a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department Head, Regional Medical
Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine. It does not include leadership positions on
Medical Staff Associations.




Interior Divisions of Family Practice
Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2023 2022
Central Interior Rural 33% 16% 51% 32% 16% 53%
East Kootenay 38% 34% 29% 41% 28% 32%
Kootenay Boundary 37% 22% 41% 34% 26% 41%
Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice 44% 26% 29% 39% i 24% 37%
South Okanagan Similkameen 42% 26% 32% 43% 30% i 27%
Thompson Region 22% 35% 43% 24% 20% 56%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Hospital or Division
Division

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Central Interior Rural

2023 Respondents: 11
2022 Respondents: 22
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division
Central Interior Rural

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023

45% 55%

23% 50%

27%

‘-. ‘ ‘

55% 14% 32%
18%
27%
27%

23%

36%
18%
18%

45%
55%
55%
64%
36% 18% 45%
23% 5% 73%

14%

=k =
£

18%
27%
23% 9%

18% 64%
D

68%

16%
16%

51%
53%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Division Interior Health Authority Central Interior Rural 2023

Central Interior Rural

2023 Respondents: 11
2022 Respondents: 22

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

73% 27%
68% 18% 14%
73% 9% 18%

7=
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27% 18% 55%
18% 23% 59%

“

24%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Central Interior Rural

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big::Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 12.00 2.78 12 12 12 12 !
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 1.00 83.62 1 1 1 1 5

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?f:tﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year Health Authority Hospital or Division Hospital / Division Physican Group Physician Group - Select
2023 fultiple values Division Central Okanagan All All

Central Okanagan

2023 Respondents: 51
2022 Respondents: 87

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year Health Authority Hospital or Division Hospital [ Division Physician Group Physician Group - Select
2023 Multiple values Divisicn Central Okanagan All

Central Okanagan

2023 Respondents: 51
2022 Respondents: 87

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Central Okanagan

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big::Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 438 507 5 3 1 12 13
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 7 99 12.31 5 45 1 30 14

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Hospital or Division
Division

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

East Kootenay

2023 Respondents: 51
2022 Respondents: 61
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division
East Kootenay

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023

69% 14% 18%
20% 21%
20%

59%

68% 12%

43% 23% 34%
59%

54%

24%
21%

18%
25%
37% 27%

23% 31%

18% 46% 36%
23% 33% 44%

35%
46%

.
.

&

11% 36% 52%
27%

30%

47%
39%

25%
31%

33%
28%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Division Interior Health Authority East Kootenay 2023

East Kootenay

2023 Respondents: 51
2022 Respondents: 61

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

71% 24% 9
70% 16% 13%
72% 18% 10%

=
o

48% 36% 16%
48% 33% 20%

26%

25%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



East Kootenay

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 13.45 6.19 ! 35 ! 104 20
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 5.45 433 5 35 1 20 20

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Hospital or Division
Division

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Kootenay Boundary

2023 Respondents: 44
2022 Respondents: 59
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division
Kootenay Boundary

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023

55% 16% 30%
34% 34% 32%

51% 14%
32%
29%

19%

36%
32%
36%
40%

36%
36%
42%
31%
26%
28%

25%
28% 479
26% 47%

°
5 5
©
=I5
2

&

14% 27% 59%

28% 53%

25%

19%
36%

.

39%

22%
25%

41%
41%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year Health Authority Hospital or Division Hospital [ Division Physician Group Physician Group - Select
2023 Intericr Health Authority Divisicn kKootenay Boundary All

Kootenay Boundary

2023 Respondents: 44
2022 Respondents: 59

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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Kootenay Boundary

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 6.70 8.82 ! 2 ! 100 23
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 11.38 8.03 5 8 1 50 o4

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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of [T

Hospital or Division
Division

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Hospital / Division
Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023

Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice

2023 Respondents: 11
2022 Respondents: 17
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
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2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
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2023
2022
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41%
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29% 35% 35%
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53%

24%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Division Interior Health Authority Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice 2023

Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice

2023 Respondents: 11
2022 Respondents: 17

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

82% 18%
76% 18% 6
100%
82% 18%
55% 45%
35% 35% 29%

-]

PC

71%

62% 20%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 167 4.00 5 5 1 2 3
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 475 6.13 1 3 1 12 4

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).

279 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



doctors
of [T

Hospital or Division
Division

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Shuswap North Okanagan

2023
2022

Respondents: 37
Respondents: 49

Engagement
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division
Shuswap North Okanagan

2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023

43% 19% 38%
47% 31%

22%

“

19% 52%
47% 22%
33% 29%
30%
24%
19% 30% 519
22% 18% 599

41%
43%

w
D b
o
=2
o

(=]

23]
S -8

33% 61%
22%

24%

38%
41%

41%

35%
29%

27%

43%
42%

. Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Division Interior Health Authority Shuswap North Okanagan 2023

Shuswap North Okanagan

2023 Respondents: 37
2022 Respondents: 49

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

78% 22%
71% 14% 14%
92% 8%

s

14% 56% 31%
29% 35% 37%

“

27%

26%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Shuswap North Okanagan

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 4.94 15.96 2 3 ! 25 18
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 11.33 17.65 3(0) ° ! 100 IS
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year Health Authority Hospital or Division Hospital / Division Physican Group Physician Group - Select
2023 All Division South Okanagan Similkameen All All

South Okanagan Similkameen

2023 Respondents: 36
2022 Respondents: 40

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year Health Authority Hospital or Division Hospital [ Division Physician Group Physician Group - Select
2023 All Divisicn South Okanagan Similkameen All

South Okanagan Similkameen

2023 Respondents: 36
2022 Respondents: 40

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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South Okanagan Similkameen

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 495 8.88 1 5 1 12 12
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 314 819 1 5 1 10 14

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Hospital or Division
Division

Health Authority
Interior Health Authority

Thompson Region

2023 Respondents: 30
2022 Respondents: 45
Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safety.

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to
physicians in a clear and timely way.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health
authority's goals.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Overall Average:
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Hospital / Division
Thompson Region
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2023
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2022
2023
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2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Survey Year
2023
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doctors

of (TIN 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year

Division Interior Health Authority Thompson Region 2023

Thompson Region

2023 Respondents: 30
2022 Respondents: 45

Physician Health and Safety
| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit..

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in
the workplace.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy
and safe workplace.

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, viol..

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal
life.

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our
workplace.

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health
authority.

Overall Average:
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2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022

2023
2022

59% 34%
65% 19% 16%
59% 38%
74% 14% 12%
33% 27% 40%
25% 27% 48%
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25%

. Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree



Thompson Region

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big::Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 3.00 9.94 3 3 1 5 4
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 8.95 23.62 1(b) 10 1 15 8

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Island Health
Divisions of Family Practice

« Overall Engagement averages by Division
 Engagement Trends

* Physician Health and Safety

* Incidents related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e.,
CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive
a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department Head, Regional Medical
Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine. It does not include leadership positions on
Medical Staff Associations.




Island Divisions of Family Practice
Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2023 2022
Campbell River & Distric 32% | 30% | 39%
Central Island 16% 21% 63% 20% 14% 67%
Comox Valley 25% 36% 39% 34% i 31% | 35%
Cowichan Valley 37% 29% 34% 37% i 24% i 39%
Nanaimo 15% 16% 69% 25% i 27% i 49%
Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice 28% 24% 48% 34% i 32% i 34%
South Island 23% 23% 54% 29% 21% 50%
Victoria 39% 21% 40% 31% i 23% i 46%
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Davision lzland Health Authority Campbell River & District 2023

Campbell River & District

2023 Respondents: 16
2022 Respondents: 20

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Divisian Izland Health Authority Campkbell River & District 2023

Campbell River & District

2023 Respondents: 16
2022 Respondents: 20

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Campbell River & District

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 6.75 289 1 3 1 30 8
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 495 9.08 1(b) 25 1 15 8

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Davision Izland Health Authority Central Island 2023

Central Island

2023 Respondents: 22
2022 Respondents: 14

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Divisian |zland Health Authority Central Island 2023

Central Island

2023 Respondents: 22
2022 Respondents: 14

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
295 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey . ¢ 4 . g



Central Island

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 200 8.00 1 1 1 5 5
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 733 700 3 3 1 30 6

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?f:tﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Davision Izland Health Authority Comox Vallay 2023

Comox Valley

2023 Respondents: 32
2022 Respondents: 38

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree

297 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Divisian |zland Health Authority Comox Valley 2023

Comox Valley

2023 Respondents: 32
2022 Respondents: 38

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Comox Valley

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 6.78 356 1 1 1 50 9
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 538 3.88 5 5 1 20 16

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Davision Izland Health Authority Cowichan Valley 20232

Cowichan Valley

2023 Respondents: 35
2022 Respondents: 44

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Divisian |zland Health Authority Cowichan Valley 2023

Cowichan Valley

2023 Respondents: 35
2022 Respondents: 44

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Cowichan Valley

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 593 6.89 1 3 1 30 15
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 2515 15.25 1 5 1 365 20

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Cvision Izland Health Authority Manaimo 2023
Nanaimo

2023 Respondents: 58
2022 Respondents: 42

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Divisian |zland Health Authority Manaimo 2023
Nanaimo

2023 Respondents: 58
2022 Respondents: 42

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Nanaimo

Experienced a physical safety incident

Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 9335 96.61 ° ° ! 999 23
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 136.30 96.62 10 10 ! 999 e
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Cvision lsland Health Authority Rural and Remote Division of Family Practica 2023

Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice

2023 Respondents: 22
2022 Respondents: 30

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year

Divisian |zland Health Authority Rural and Remate Division of Family Practice 2023

Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice

2023 Respondents: 22
2022 Respondents: 30

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 23.14 791 ° ° ! 100 !
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 8.86 773 1(b) 5 1 30 7

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Davision Multiple valuas South Island 2023

South Island

2023 Respondents: 82
2022 Respondents: 70

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Division Multiple values South Island 023

South Island

2023 Respondents: 82
2022 Respondents: 70

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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South Island

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 23.80 1284 10 ° ! 182 20
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 3774 11.92 1 5 1 500 35

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Davision Multiple valuas Wictoria 2023
Victoria

2023 Respondents: 67
2022 Respondents: 79

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Division Multiple values Victaria 5023
Victoria

2023 Respondents: 67
2022 Respondents: 79

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Victoria

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 9.7 6.81 1(0) 2 ! 100 17
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 16.33 10.21 1 5 1 200 o7

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Northern Health
Divisions of Family Practice

« Overall Engagement averages by Division
 Engagement Trends

* Physician Health and Safety

* Incidents related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e.,
CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive
a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department Head, Regional Medical
Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine. It does not include leadership positions on
Medical Staff Associations.




Northern Divisions of Family Practice

Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2023 2022
North Peace 23% 13% 64% 36% 1% i 53%
Northern Interior Rural 67% 16% 17% 54% 17% 30%
Pacific Northwest 23% 22% 55% 44%, 18% 38%
Prince George e AU S 28% i 26% i 47%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Cvision Morthern Health Authority Morth Peace 2023

North Peace

2023 Respondents: 5
2022 Respondents: 8

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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doctors

of (I 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey
R Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year

Divisian Morthern Health Authority Morth Peace 2023

North Peace

2023 Respondents: 5
2022 Respondents: 8

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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North Peace

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big::Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 400 3.40 4 4 4 4 1
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 733 450 1(b) 5 1 16 3

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Cvision Morthern Health Authority Morthern Interior Rural 2023

Northern Interior Rural

2023 Respondents: 13
2022 Respondents: 16

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Divisian Morthern Health Authority Morthern Interior Rural 2023

Northern Interior Rural

2023 Respondents: 13
2022 Respondents: 16

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Northern Interior Rural

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 1.40 4.00 1 1 1 2 5
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 275 11.11 3 3 5 3 4

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Davision Morthern Health Authority Pacific Morthwest 20232

Pacific Northwest

2023 Respondents: 29
2022 Respondents: 35

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Divisian Morthern Health Authority Pacific Morthwest 2023

Pacific Northwest

2023 Respondents: 29
2022 Respondents: 35

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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Pacific Northwest

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 4.92 4.67 2 2 ! 25 13
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 293 8.32 10 10 1 20 15

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).

325 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Davision Morthern Health Authority Prince George 2023

Prince George

2023 Respondents: 24
2022 Respondents: 25

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Divisian Morthern Health Authority Prince Gecrge 2023

Prince George

2023 Respondents: 24
2022 Respondents: 25

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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Prince George

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 3.30 767 5 5 1 10 10
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 7 38 15.40 1 5 1 50 13

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Vancouver Coastal Health
Divisions of Family Practice

« Overall Engagement averages by Division
 Engagement Trends
* Physician Health and Safety

* Incidents related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e.,
CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive
a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department Head, Regional Medical
Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine. It does not include leadership positions on
Medical Staff Associations.




Vancouver Coastal Divisions of Family Practice
Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2023 2022
North Shore 41% 25% 33% 38% i 26% i 36%
quathet (Powell River) 23% 21% 56% 32% 23% 46%
Richmond 45% 34% 21% 41% i 29% 31%
Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice 39% 32% 29% 51% ¢ 33% i 17%
Sea to Sky 47% 21% 31% 40% i 22% i 38%
Sunshine Coast 42% 21% 37% 36% i 27% : 38%
Vancouver 38% 299, 37% 29% 34%

33%
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ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Davision All Morth Shora 2023

North Shore

2023 Respondents: 52
2022 Respondents: 56

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree

331 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Divisian All Morth Shore 2023

North Shore

2023 Respondents: 52
2022 Respondents: 56

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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North Shore

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 415 583 1(0) 2 ! 30 13
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 916 9.95 5 5 1 50 19

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Division Yancouver Coastal Health Authority  Powell River {gquathet) 2023

quathet (Powell River)

2023 Respondents: 12
2022 Respondents: 15

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Divisian Vancouver Coastal Health Authori..  Powell River {guathet) 2023

quathet (Powell River)

2023 Respondents: 12
2022 Respondents: 15

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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quathet (Powell River)

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 400 150 4 4 4 4 ’
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" - - - -
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 260 6.43 1 5 1 5 :

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Davision All Richmand 2023
Richmond

2023 Respondents: 43
2022 Respondents: 57

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Division All Richmond 2023
Richmond

2023 Respondents: 43
2022 Respondents: 57

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Richmond

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 3.83 5.56 1(0) 2:5 ! 10 12
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 3.76 5.95 1 5 1 20 17

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?f:tﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Cvision Wancouver Coastal Health Authority  Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice 2023

Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice

2023 Respondents: 8
2022 Respondents: 11

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year

Divisian Yancouver Coastal Health Authori..  Rural and Remate Division of Family Practice 2023

Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice

2023 Respondents: 8
2022 Respondents: 11

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 167 233 5 p 1 5 3
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" - - - -
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 295 6.20 5 5 5 3 7

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Cvision Vancouwer Coastal Health Authority Sea-to-Sky 2023

Sea-to-Sky

2023 Respondents: 23
2022 Respondents: 29

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Divisian Yancouver Coastal Health Authori..  Sea-to-Sky 2023
Sea-to-Sky

2023 Respondents: 23
2022 Respondents: 29

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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Sea-to-Sky

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 bim:al Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 313 250 1 5 1 12 8
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 438 478 1 5 1 15 8

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Cvision Vancouwer Coastal Health Authority Sunshine Coast 2023

Sunshine Coast

2023 Respondents: 18
2022 Respondents: 13

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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ﬂ?ﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Divisian Yancouver Coastal Health Authori..  Sunshine Coast 2023

Sunshine Coast

2023 Respondents: 18
2022 Respondents: 13

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

. . Meither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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Sunshine Coast

348

Experienced a physical safety incident

Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode ) _
2023 2022 bim o Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 26.14 16.00 2 2 2 150 7
* H . " -
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 60.14 18.86 A : , o -

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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ﬂ?f:tﬁﬁ 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital / Division Survey Year
Davision Multiple valuas Wancouver 2023
Vancouver

2023 Respondents: 173
2022 Respondents: 219

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023

20272

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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Supplemental Report

Hospital or Division Health Authority Hospital [ Division Survey Year
Division Multiple values Vancouver 023
Vancouver

2023 Respondents: 173
2022 Respondents: 219

Physician Health and Safety
| have been invelved in, or impacted by a physical safetyor 2023
psychological safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facilit.. 2022

This hospital/facility takes effective action to preventviolence in - 2023
theworkplace. op22

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy 2023
and safe workplace. opoo

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may 2023
threaten or harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, vial .. 2022

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal 2023

life. 2pzz
Pecple from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2023
2022

People treat each other with respect and consideration inour 2023
workplace. spzz

Phy=sicians and medical leaders trust one another inmy health 20232
authority. zpzz

Qwerall Average: 20232

202z

. Agree

Meither agree nor disagree Dizagree
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Vancouver

Experienced a physical safety incident

Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mode
Mean l\zllegg (b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 0 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 9.37 22.12 ! 3 ! 100 52
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 1751 14.27 5 3 1 440 24

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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SECTION 4

Provincial & Regional
Engagement Averages
by Group

Practice Type (Family Physicians / Specialists)

Practice Setting (Community Based / Facility
Based)

Practice Location (Rural / Urban)



doctors
of [T

Survey Year Health Authority
2023 All Hospital

All

2023 Respondents: 1249
2022 Respondents: 14598

Engagement
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safaty.

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to
physicians in a clear and timealy way.

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health
authority’'s goals.

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Owverall Average:
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Hospital or Division

2023
2022
2023
2028
2023
2022
2023
202z
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2028
2023
2028

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital / Division
All

. Agree

Physican Group
Practice Type

. Meither agree nor disagree

Physician Group - Select
Family Physician

. Disagree



doctors
of [T

Survey Year Health Authority
2023 All Hospital

All

2023 Respondents: 1376
2022 Respondents: 1485

Engagement
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safaty.

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to
physicians in a clear and timealy way.

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health
authority’'s goals.

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Owverall Average:
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Hospital or Division

2023
2022
2023
2028
2023
2022
2023
202z
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2028
2023
2028

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital / Division
All

. Agree

Physican Group
Practice Type

. Meither agree nor disagree

Physician Group - Select
Specialist

. Disagree



docto
u?[i 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Survey Questions by Group

Health Authority Survey Year Physican Group Question Name
fultiple values 2023 Practice Type All
All
2023 2022
Fraser Health Authority Family Physician
Specialist
Interior Health Authority Family Physician
Specialist
lzland Health Authority Family Physician
Specialist
Morthern Health Authority Family Physician
Specialist
Provincial Health Services Authority Family Physician
Specialist
Vancouwver Coastal Health Authority Family Physician
Specialist

. Agrees . Meither agree nor disagreea . Disagree
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Supplemental Report

Survey Year Health Authority Hospital or Division Hospital / Division Physican Group Physician Group - Select
2023 All Hospital All Primary Practice Community Based

All

2023 Respondents: 1270
2022 Respondents: 1574

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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Supplemental Report

Survey Year Health Authority Hospital or Division Hospital / Division Physican Group Physician Group - Select
2023 All Hospital All Primary Practice Hospital/Facility Based

All

2023 Respondents: 1355
2022 Respondents: 1409

Engagement

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice 2023
medicine. zpzz

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit. 2023
2022

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | 2023
require to meet patients” needs. 22z

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and 2023
safaty. opoz
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice 2023

environment. zpzz

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to 2023
physicians in a clear and timely way. 22z

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health 2023
authority’'s goals. 22z

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2023
2022

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 2023

2022

Qwerall Average: 20232
2022

. Disagree

. Meither agree nor disagree

. Agree
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docto
u?[i 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Survey Questions by Group

Health Authority Survey Year Physican Group Question Name
fultiple values 2023 Primary Practice All
All
2023 2022

Fraser Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Interior Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

lzland Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Morthern Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Provincial Health Services Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Yancouver Coastal Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

. Agrees . Meither agree nor disagreea . Disagree

358



doctors
of [T

Survey Year Health Authority
2023 All Hospital

All

2023 Respondents: 590
2022 Respondents: 654

Engagement
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safaty.

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to
physicians in a clear and timealy way.

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health
authority’'s goals.

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Owverall Average:
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Hospital or Division

2023
2022
2023
2028
2023
2022
2023
202z
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2028
2023
2028

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital / Division
All

. Agree

Physican Group
Urban/Rural

. Meither agree nor disagree

Physician Group - Select
Rural

. Disagree



doctors
of [T

Survey Year Health Authority
2023 All Hospital

All

2023 Respondents: 2035
2022 Respondents: 2289

Engagement
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice
medicine.

| feel | beleng to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources |
require to meet patients’ needs.

| have adequate cpportunities to improve patient care, quality, and
safaty.

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice
environment.

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to
physicians in a clear and timealy way.

Senicr leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health
authority’'s goals.

Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Owverall Average:
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Hospital or Division

2023
2022
2023
2028
2023
2022
2023
202z
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2028
2023
2028

2023
2022

2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Supplemental Report

Hospital / Division
All

. Agree

Physican Group
Urban/Rural

. Meither agree nor disagree

Physician Group - Select
Urban

. Disagree



docto
u?[i 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Survey Questions by Group

Health Authority Survey Year Physican Group Question Name
Multiple values 2023 Urban/Rural All
All
2023 2022
Fraser Health Authority Rural
Urban
Interior Health Authority Rural
Urban
lzland Health Authority Rural
Urban
Morthern Health Authority Rural
Urban
Provincial Health Services Authority Rural
Urban
YVancouver Coastal Health Authority Rural
Urban

. Agrees . Meither agree nor disagreea . Disagree
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Engagement Questions by Group
and Region

This section provides a regional breakdown of each Engagement
guestion by their noted group.
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2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Survey Year

Survey Questions by Group

Physican Group Question Name
Practice Type I am =zatisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine.

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine.

Fraser Health Authority

Interior Health Authority

lzland Health Authority

Morthern Health Authority

Provincial Health Services Authority

YVancouver Coastal Health Authority

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

363 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

2023 2022

. Agrees . Meither agree nor disagreea . Disagree
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Survey Questions by Group

Health Authority Survey Year Physican Group Question Name
fultiple values 2023 Primary Practice I am =zatisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine.

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine.

2023 2022

Fraser Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Interior Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

lzland Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Morthern Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Provincial Health Services Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Yancouver Coastal Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

364 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey . Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Survey Year

Survey Questions by Group

Physican Group Question Name
Practice Type I feal | belong to a collaborative, patient-cantered team//unit.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

Fraser Health Authority

Interior Health Authority

lzland Health Authority

Morthern Health Authority

Provincial Health Services Authority

YVancouver Coastal Health Authority

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

365 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

2023 2022

. Agrees . Meither agree nor disagreea . Disagree
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Survey Questions by Group

Health Authority Survey Year Physican Group Question Name
fultiple values 2023 Primary Practice I feal | belong to a collaborative, patient-cantered team//unit.

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

2023 2022

Fraser Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Interior Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

lzland Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Morthern Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Provincial Health Services Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Yancouver Coastal Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

366 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey . Agree . Neither agree nar disagrea . Disagree
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2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Survey Year

Survey Questions by Group

Physican Group Question Name
Practice Type | have access to the facilities, eguipment, and othar resources | require to meet patients’ ..

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs.

Fraser Health Authority

Interior Health Authority

lzland Health Authority

Morthern Health Authority

Provincial Health Services Authority

YVancouver Coastal Health Authority

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

367 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

2023 2022

. Agrees . Meither agree nor disagreea . Disagree
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Survey Questions by Group

Health Authority Survey Year Physican Group Question Name
fultiple values 2023 Primary Practice | have access to the facilities, eguipment, and othar resources | require to meet patients’ ..

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs.

2023 2022

Fraser Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Interior Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

lzland Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Morthern Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Provincial Health Services Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Yancouver Coastal Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

368 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey . Agree . Neither agree nar disagrea . Disagree
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2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Survey Year

Survey Questions by Group

Physican Group Question Name
Practice Type | have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety.

Fraser Health Authority

Interior Health Authority

lzland Health Authority

Morthern Health Authority

Provincial Health Services Authority

YVancouver Coastal Health Authority

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

369 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

2023 2022

. Agrees . Meither agree nor disagreea . Disagree
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Survey Questions by Group

Health Authority Survey Year Physican Group Question Name
fultiple values 2023 Primary Practice | have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety.

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety.

2023 2022

Fraser Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Interior Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

lzland Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Morthern Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Provincial Health Services Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Yancouver Coastal Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

370 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey . Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Survey Year

Survey Questions by Group

Physican Group Question Name
Practice Type I have meaningful input into changes affacting my practice environment.

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment.

Fraser Health Authority

Interior Health Authority

lzland Health Authority

Morthern Health Authority

Provincial Health Services Authority

YVancouver Coastal Health Authority

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

371 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

2023 2022

. Agrees . Meither agree nor disagreea . Disagree
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Survey Questions by Group

Health Authority Survey Year Physican Group Question Name
fultiple values 2023 Primary Practice I have meaningful input into changes affacting my practice environment.

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment.

2023 2022

Fraser Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Interior Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

lzland Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Morthern Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Provincial Health Services Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Yancouver Coastal Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

372 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey . Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Survey Year

Survey Questions by Group

Physican Group Question Name
Practice Type Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians ina clear and timel..

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to physicians in a clear and timely way.

Fraser Health Authority

Interior Health Authority

lzland Health Authority

Morthern Health Authority

Provincial Health Services Authority

YVancouver Coastal Health Authority

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist
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2023 2022

. Agrees . Meither agree nor disagreea . Disagree



docto
u?[i 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Survey Questions by Group

Health Authority Survey Year Physican Group Question Name
fultiple values 2023 Primary Practice Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians ina clear and timel..

Senior leaders communicate the health authority’s plans to physicians in a clear and timely way.

2023 2022

Fraser Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Interior Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

lzland Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Morthern Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Provincial Health Services Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Yancouver Coastal Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

374 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey . Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Survey Year

Survey Questions by Group

Physican Group Question Name
Practice Type Senior leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health authority’s goals.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority’'s goals.

Fraser Health Authority

Interior Health Authority

lzland Health Authority

Morthern Health Authority

Provincial Health Services Authority

YVancouver Coastal Health Authority

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

375 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

2023 2022

. Agrees . Meither agree nor disagreea . Disagree
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Survey Questions by Group

Health Authority Survey Year Physican Group Question Name
fultiple values 2023 Primary Practice Senior leaders seek physicians' input when setting the health authority’s goals.

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority’'s goals.

2023 2022

Fraser Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Interior Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

lzland Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Morthern Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Provincial Health Services Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Yancouver Coastal Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

376 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey . Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Survey Year

Survey Questions by Group

Physican Group Question Name
Practice Type Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

Fraser Health Authority

Interior Health Authority

lzland Health Authority

Morthern Health Authority

Provincial Health Services Authority

YVancouver Coastal Health Authority

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

377 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

2023 2022

. Agrees . Meither agree nor disagreea . Disagree
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Survey Questions by Group

Health Authority Survey Year Physican Group Question Name
fultiple values 2023 Primary Practice Senior leaders' decision-making is transparent to physicians.

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

2023 2022

Fraser Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Interior Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

lzland Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Morthern Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Provincial Health Services Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Yancouver Coastal Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

378 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey . Agree . Neither agree nor disagree . Disagree
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2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Survey Year

Survey Questions by Group

Physican Group Question Name
Practice Type This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Fraser Health Authority

Interior Health Authority

lzland Health Authority

Morthern Health Authority

Provincial Health Services Authority

YVancouver Coastal Health Authority

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

Family Physician

Specialist

379 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

2023 2022

. Agrees . Meither agree nor disagreea . Disagree



docto
u?[i 2023 Doctors of BC Health Authority Engagement Survey

Survey Questions by Group

Health Authority Survey Year Physican Group Question Name
fultiple values 2023 Primary Practice This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

2023 2022

Fraser Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Interior Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

lzland Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Morthern Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Provincial Health Services Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

Yancouver Coastal Health Authority Community Based

Hospital/Facility Based

380 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey . Agree . Neither agree nar disagrea . Disagree






Health Authority Engagement Trends - Medical Leadership

Engagement averages by health authority for the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years.

Leadership

Position 2023 2022

Yes 39% 18% 43% 40%: 25% i 35%
Fraser Health

No 31% 24% 46% 35%i 24%:i 41%

Yes 40% 20% 40% 45%: 19%: 35%
Interior Health

No 31% 25% 44% 34%;: 24%i 42%

Yes 38% 19% 43% 430/0 23%) 34%
Island Health

No 2%, 4% 48%

Yes 47% 17% 37% 57%: 18%:i 25%
Northern Health - -

No 26% 20% 53% 35%i 19%i 46%

0, () o,

Brovingial Health Services Yes 38% 18%  44%
Authority No 35% 24% 1% 31%: 19%: 50%

Yes 53% 24% 23% 51%: 19%: 30%
Vancouver Coastal = 5 5

No 39% 26% 34% 39%i 26%i 35%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Fraser Health - Medical Leadership

Leadership 2023 2022
Position
Yes 56% 16% 28% 53% : 20% : 27%

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine.

No 50% : 23% : 28%
Yes 71% 9% 21% 70% i 14% i 17%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit.
No 57% 19% 24% 58% :{ 18% i 24%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet Yes 33% e B 41% : 15% : 44%
patients’ needs. No 33% 18% 50% 43% 17% i 40%
Yes 45% | 26% : 28%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety.
No 38% 23% 40% 41% i 26% i 34%
Yes 46% 21% 33% 43% i 21% i 36%

I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment.

No 28% 24% 48% 31% : 27% : 43%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and Yes 36% :27% :37%
tlmely way. No 22% 27% 52% 26% i 27% i 47%
Yes 24% 17% 59% 26% i 34% i 40%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals.
No 22% | 26% | 53%
Yes 17% 18% 65% 15% i 36% i 50%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.
No 13% 27% 60% 15% i 27% i 58%
Yes 29% pL 43% 34% i 28% i 38%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions.
No 23% 29% 48% 27% : 29% : 43%

383 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey mAgree mNeutral mDisagree



Fraser Health - Medical Leadership

Physician Health and Safety Leadership 2023 2022
Yes 55% 32% 14% 58% :29% :13%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace.
No 47% 37% 16% 49% i 35% i16%
Yes 49% 31% 21% 57% :22% 22%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace.
No 46% 33% 22% 48% i31% i21%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Interior Health - Medical Leadership

Leadership 2023 2022
Position

Yes 64% 1% | 21%

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine.
No 47% 20% 33% 46% i 22% i 32%
Yes 73% 7% 20% 5% i 4% i 21%

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit.
No 53% 20% 27% 62% i 17% i 21%

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet Yes 38% 21% A1% 45% 1 14% | 41%

patients’ needs. No 42% 13% 45% 40% ; 18% ; 42%
Yes 56% 21% 24% 49% : 21% : 30%

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety.
No 39% 28% 33% 41% : 26% i 33%
Yes 47% 20% 33% 51% i 16% i 33%

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment.
No 32% 26% 43% 32% i 24% i 44%
Yes 20% 24% 56% 36% i 17% i 47%

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and

timely way. 25% i 25% i 50%

30% i 29% | 40%

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals.
21% : 27% i 52%

21% i 25% i 54%

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.
14% i 27% i 59%

38% : 31% i 30%

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

26% : 29% : 45%

385 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey mAgree mNeutral mDisagree



Interior Health - Medical Leadership

Leadership

Physician Health and Safety Position 2023 2022
Yes 47% 39% 14% 45% i 39% i 16%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace.
No 49% 35% 17% 52% i 32% i 16%
Yes 56% 26% 19% 51% i 28% i 21%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace.
No 47% 31% 23% 49% : 28% i 23%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Island Health - Medical Leadership

Leadership 2023 2022
Position

Yes 50% 17% 34% 61% i 14% i 25%

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine.
No 37% | 23% | 40%
Yes 64% 10% 26% 67% i 17% : 17%

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit.
No 48% 15% 37% 59% i 18% i 23%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet Yes 43% L 20% 44% : 21% & 35%
patients’ needs. No 29% 16% 55% 36% | 17% | 47%
Yes 43% 22% 35% 56% { 25% i 19%

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety.
No 26% 27% 47% 35% i 27% i 38%
Yes 52% | 18% : 30%

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment.
No 23% 22% 54% 24% : 24% i 52%

0, 0, (1)
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and Yes 20% — Lk 26% ; 26% : 47%
timely way. No [RED 26% 61% 17% i 28% i 55%
Yes 21% 28% 51% 31% i 26% i 43%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. =

No 11% 24% 65% 16% : 25% : 59%
10% 24% 14% i 28% i 58%

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.
9% i 25% i 67%
36% : 31% : 33%

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.
18% i 29% i 53%

387
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Island Health - Medical Leadership

.. Leadershi
Physician Health and Safety P 2023 2022

Yes 51% 41% L7 55% :30% i15%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace.
No 43% 40% 18% 48% : 34% :18%
Yes 52% 30% 18% 44% : 34% i22%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace.
No 38% 32% 29% 37% :38% :26%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Northern Health - Medical Leadership

Leadership 2023 2022
Position
Yes 52% 16% 329, 68% i 16% i 16%
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. ]
No 329, A 49% 48% i 16% i 36%
_ _ ' Yes 72% 8% 20% 75% : 13% i 13%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit.
No 44% 25% 31% 59% i 19% : 23%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet Yes 56% : 24% i 20%
patients’ needs. No 35% 15% A 37% i 17% i 46%
Yes 60% 12% 28% 72% i 12% i 16%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety.
No 30% 31% 39% 40% i 20% : 40%
Yes 76% i 4% : 20%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment.
No 29% 18% 53% 40% i 13% i 47%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and Yes g i gl 44% : 20% : 36%
timely way. No 18% 19% 63% 27% i 20% i 53%
Yes 44% : 20% : 36%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals.
No 13% 20% 66% 20% i 23% i 57%
Yes 20% 24% 56% 28% i 28% i 44%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.
No 14% 19% 67% 18% i 20% i 62%
Yes 40% 20% 40% 52% i 28% 20%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions.
No 23% 17% 60% 28% i 23% | 49%
389 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey mAgree mNeutral mDisagree



Northern Health - Medical Leadership

Physician Health and Safety Leadership 2023 2022
Yes 50% 29% 21% 44% i 40% i 16%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace.
No 31% 40% 29% 44% + 32% i 25%
Yes 42% 38% 21% 44% i 44% i 12%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace.
No 31% 35% 35% 40% : 33% i 28%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Provincial Health Services Authority - Medical Leadership

Leadership 2023 2022
Position
. . e T ST ¢ 2 | %
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine.
No 50% 18% 329, 41% : 18% : 41%
Yes 78% VATV 75% i 13% i 13%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit.
No 70% 12% 18% 60% : 16% i 24%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet Yes 45% : 10% : 45%
patients’ needs. No 43% T 41% 44% i 20% i 37%
Yes 46% 22% 32% 45% i 23% i 33%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety.
No 44% 22% 34% 37% i 18% i 44%
Yes 33% 33% 33% 43% i 15% i 43%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment.
No 25% 28% 47% 26% i 16% i 58%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and Yes She s il 28% : 13% : 60%
timely way. No 26% 32% 42% 21% i 24% : 55%
Yes 20% | 18% : 63%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals.
No 22% 27% 52% 16% : 20% i 63%
Yes 22% 17% 61% 18% i 15% i 68%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.
No 15% 29% 57% 12% i 20% i 68%
Yes 35% 16% 49% 30% : 25% i 45%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions.
No 25% 33% 42% 22% i 20% i 59%

391
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Provincial Health Services Authority - Medical Leadership

Physician Health and Safety Leadership 2023 2022
Yes 72% 19% L 62% :21% i 18%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace.
No 57% 28% 15% 56% i 32% i 12%
Yes 61% 22% 17% 48% i 28% i 25%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace.
No 50% 25% 26% 46% i 31% i 24%

392
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mAgree mNeutral mDisagree



Vancouver Coastal Health - Medical Leadership

Leadership
Position 2023 2022
ves 68% | 12% | 20%
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine.
No 58% 21% 22%, 58% i 21% i 20%
Yes 76% T 76% : 11% ;i 12%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit.
No 61% 18% 21% 63% i 17% | 20%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet Yes 54% 14% 32% 47% : 15% | 38%
patients’ needs. No 47% 18% 35% 45% i 15% i 40%
Yes 57% 25% 18% 55% i 18% i 27%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety.
No 50% 24% 26% 45% i 25% i 29%
Yes 49% 27% 24% 51% i 17% i 32%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment.
No 35% 27% 38% 37% : 23% i 41%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and Yes gl i Z3il 46% : 20% : 34%
timely way. No 29% 33% 38% 31% i 32% i 38%
Yes 40% 29% 31% 42% : 23% i 35%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals.
No 24% 32% 44% 23% i 34% i 44%
Yes 25% 37% 39% 28% i 29% 44%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.
No 17% 32% 52% 16% i 36% | 48%
Yes 48% 32% 20% 46% : 26% i 28%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions.
No 31% | 34% | 35%

393 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey mAgree mNeutral mDisagree



Vancouver Coastal Health - Medical Leadership

Physician Health and Safety Headership 2023 2022
Yes 57% 29% 14% 53% i 28% i 19%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace.
No 51% 33% 17% 53% i 32% i 15%
Yes 59% 23% 18% 59% : 24% i 17%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace.
No 52% 28% 21% 51% : 30% : 19%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Gender & Background

Scores by gender and background

Ye]
()]
™



Demographics - OPTIONAL

The following two optional questions were asked for the first time in the 2021 survey. In 2022, the gender identity question asked to select the option
that best describes your identity or write in a term that works better for you. The background question asked in a ‘check all that apply’ format.

396

Gender Identity (N= 2,453)

Select one

%

Male/Man

Female/Woman

*Transgender Male/Man

*Transgender Female/Woman

*Nonbinary

Another gender

Prefer not to answer

1,171
1,150

119

48%
47%

5%

*n<10

2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey

Background (N=2,452) n %
Check all that apply

Indigenous 31 1%
Black 33 1%
East Asian 332 14%
Southeast Asian 25 1%
Latina/o 21 1%
Middle Eastern 82 3%
South Asian 192 8%
White 1,595 65%
Another/specific identity 51 2%
Prefer not to answer 181 7%




Gender
Responses Provincially

* Overall Engagement averages

« Each of nine Engagement questions
* Physician Health and Safety scores
* Incidents related to Physical and Psychological Safety




Provincial Averages - Gender
Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2023 2022
Male/Man 36% 23% 41% 39% 24% 38%
Female/Woman 33% 24% 42% 35% 24% 40%

Other gender identity response count <10 mAgree ®Neutral mDisagree
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Male/Man
1,171 Respondents 2023 | 1,418 Respondents 2022

Engagement 2023 2022
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 51% 19% 31% 53% i 20% i 28%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 62% i 17% i 21%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 44% 17% 39% 46% i 17% i 38%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 44% 24% 32% 45% i+ 25% i 30%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 34% 25% 41% 36% i 25% i 39%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 30% i 26% i 44%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 26% i 26% i 48%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. EEREYS 27% 59% 17% i 29% i 54%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 29% 29% 43% 31% i 28% i 41%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Male/Man
Physician Health and Safety

2023 2022

| have been involved in, or impacted by a phy_smal safety or psychologlcal sa.ffety issue or 45% 14% 41% 449 15% | 40%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 53% i 33% 14%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 51% 28% 21% 52% i 29% 19%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm. em.ploye.es (e.q., 44% 33% 23% 44%  36% | 20%
harassment, discrimination, violence).

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 70% 18% 12% 71% 18% 1%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 74% 15% 11% 78% i 13% 9%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 53% 19% 28% 48% 18% i 34%

Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 36% 28% 36% 38% i 30% i 32%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Male/Man

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

I\angg l\zllggg ::‘In‘?z)%: Median  Min Max  Count
*Approximately how many times have y%lj/ ::(fhe;izggf?za m (s:;?tg ;gcé%%r;t 19.41 1226 1 ) 1 - -
*Approximately how many t|r:wnisidr;\;eozg?tﬁgp;;zn&e?n zca) W:&?{ 31.11 99 91 ] ] 1 oo0 e
401
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Female/Woman
1,150 Respondents 2023 | 1,282 Respondents 2022

Engagement 2023 2022
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 49% 22% 29% 50% i 23% i 27%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 67% 15% 18%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 37% 15% 48% 39% 16% i 45%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 40% 26% 34% 42% i 25% i 34%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 33% 25% 43% 34% i 21% i 45%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 25% i 29% i 46%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 20% i 31% i 50%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. EEFA 29% 59% 13% ¢ 29% i 58%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 25% 31% 44% 27% i 32% i 42%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Female/\Woman
Physician Health and Safety

2023 2022

| have been involved in, or impacted by a phy_smal safety or psychologlcal sa.ffety issue or 51% 9% 40% 539% 11% | 36%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 51% i 31% 17%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 47% 31% 22% 46% i 32% i 23%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm. em.ploye.es (e.q., 38% 40% 239 30% | 379% | 249
harassment, discrimination, violence).

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 60% 27% 14% 61% i 22% 17%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 69% 18% 12% 72% i 16% i 12%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 44% 20% 37% 41% 18% i 41%

Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 34% 32% 34% 33% i 34% i 33%
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Female/\Woman

Experienced a physical safety incident

Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mode
Mean Mean (b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 1013 15.27 ! 2 ! 500 .
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 24.44 18.56 ! 4 ! 999 i
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Background
Responses Provincially

* Overall Engagement averages

« Each of nine Engagement questions

* Physician Health and Safety scores

* Incidents related to Physical and Psychological Safety




Provincial Averages - Background (ortionat) (check all that apply):
Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2023 2022
Indigenous 26% 25% 49% 35% 25% 40%
Black 51% 22% 27% 48% 27% 25%
East Asian 40% 25% 35% 39% 25% 36%
Southeast Asian 30% 30% 40% 44% 22% 34%
Latina/o 33% 17% 50% 35% 31% 34%
Middle Eastern 46% 25% 29% 43% 24% 33%
South Asian 38% 21% 41% 39% 21% 40%
White 33% 24% 44% 36% | 24% | 40%
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Indigenous
31 Respondents 2023 | 38 Respondents 2022

Engagement 2023 2022
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 39% 19% 42% 37% i 29% i 34%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 71% 13% 16%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 33% 17% 50% 45% 13% i 42%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 26% 19% 55% 40% i 24% i 37%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 16% 39% 45% 29% i 32% i 40%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 24% i 32% i 45%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 29% i 24% i 47%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. Rl 32% 58% 16% i 32% i 53%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 26% 29% 45% 29% i 29% i 42%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Indigenous
Physician Health and Safety

2023 2022

| have been involved in, or impacted by a phy_smal safety or psychologlcal sa.ffety issue or 67% 15% 19% 58% 149% | 289
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 53% i 22% i 25%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 31% 31% 38% 47% i 28% i 25%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm. em.ploye.es (e.q., 17% 50% 33% 49% ¢ 20% | 31%
harassment, discrimination, violence).

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 52% 26% 23% 54% i 22% i 24%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 58% 16% 26% 68% i 24% 8%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 61% 13% 26% 38% i 24% i 38%

Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 21% 31% 48% 35% i 38% i 27%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Indigenous

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 12.69 9.53 2 2:5 ! 150 16
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 10.43 14.04 ! ° ! 100 e

409 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



Black
33 Respondents 2023 | 47 Respondents 2022

Engagement 2023 2022
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 70% 12% 18% 57% i 28% 15%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 65% 13% i 22%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 61% 15% 24% 59% 17% i 24%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 64% 15% 21% 62% i 26% 13%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 47% 22% 31% 45% i 30% i 26%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 49% i 24% i 27%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 41% 22% 38% 38% i 31% i 31%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 30% 36% 33% 24% i 38% i 38%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 36% 33% 30% 32% i 36% i 32%
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Black
Physician Health and Safety

2023 2022

| have been involved in, or impacted by a phy_smal safety or psychologlcal sa.ffety issue or 43% 17% 40% 56% 13% | 319
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 56% i 32% 12%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 67% 12% 21% 49% i 34% 17%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm. em.ploye.es (e.q., 46% 399, 15% 30% | 429 | 20%
harassment, discrimination, violence).

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 58% 24% 18% 53% i 23% i 23%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 67% 15% 18% 72% 9% 20%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 61% 9% 30% 49% i 21% i 30%

Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 49% 27% 24% 31% i 42% | 27%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Black

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident 354 795 1 5 1 10 13
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). ' '
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 16.45 7 81 1(b) 5 1 144 11

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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East Asian
332 Respondents 2023 | 387 Respondents 2022

Engagement 2023 2022
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 56% 21% 23% 55% i 20% i 25%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 65% 16% i 20%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 46% 19% 35% 47% 19% i 34%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 50% 25% 26% 46% i 27% i 27%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 39% 26% 35% 39% i 23% i 38%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 29% i 30% i 41%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 27% 30% 44% 23% i 29% i 47%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 21% 27% 53% 16% i 30% i 54%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 33% 29% 38% 33% i 31% i 36%
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East Asian
Physician Health and Safety

2023 2022

| have been involved in, or impacted by a phy_smal safety or psychologlcal sa.ffety issue or 44% 13% 44% 449 14% 419
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 51% i 35% 15%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 52% 28% 20% 49% i 33% 19%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm. em.ploye.es (e.q., 45% 34% 21% 40% | 429 18%
harassment, discrimination, violence).

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 66% 22% 12% 67% 19% 14%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 73% 15% 13% 75% i 15% i 10%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 50% 21% 29% 47% i 20% i 33%

Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 1% 31% 27% 40% : 32% i 28%
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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East Asian

Experienced a physical safety incident

Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mode
PR Mean (b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 1210 13.24 ! 3 ! 365 b
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 24.92 12.85 1(0) 4 ! 999 IS
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Southeast Asian
25 Respondents 2023 | 33 Respondents 2022

Engagement 2023 2022
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 44% 20% 36% 67% 15% 18%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 73% 15% 12%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 32% 12% 56% 55% 6% 39%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 36% 32% 32% 53% i 25% i 22%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 28% 36% 36% 42% i 27% i 30%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 30% i 27% i 42%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 15% i 33% i 52%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. ¥ 40% 52% 15% ¢ 27% i 58%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 28% 32% 40% 42% i 21% i 36%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Southeast Asian
Physician Health and Safety

2023 2022

| have been involved in, or impacted by a phy_smal safety or psychologlcal sa.ffety issue or 57% 22% 22% 50% 139% | 379%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 47% i 41% 13%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 35% 30% 35% 63% i 25% 13%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm. em.ploye.es (e.q., 27% 41% 329, 45% | 36% 19%
harassment, discrimination, violence).

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 48% 32% 20% 61% i 27% 12%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 52% 28% 20% 82% 9% 9%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 28% 44% 28% 49% 9% 42%

Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 29% 42% 29% 52% i 21% i 27%
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Southeast Asian

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode

2023 2022 bim o Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). /09 4.38 10 5 2 24 9
* H . . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 6.67 5 89 ] . 1 o -

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).

418 2023 Health Authority Engagement Survey



Latina/o
21 Respondents 2023 | 14 Respondents 2022

Engagement 2023 2022
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 57% 19% 24% 57% 14% i 29%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 77% 0% 23%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 38% 14% 48% 71% 7% 21%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 48% 10% 43% 29% i 50% i 21%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 33% 19% 48% 31% i 31% i 39%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 15% ¢ 46% i 39%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 8% 39% i 54%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. E¥3 29% 67% 15% ¢ 31% i 54%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. L 33% 57% 8% 62% i 31%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Latina/o
Physician Health and Safety

2023 2022

| have been involved in, or impacted by a phy_smal safety or psychologlcal sa.ffety issue or 69% 6% 25% 63% 139 | 259
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 31% i 54% 15%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 39% 17% 44% 31% i 39% i 31%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm. em.ploye.es (e.q., 33% 33% 33% 15% i 2o | 239
harassment, discrimination, violence).

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 45% 35% 20% 50% i 29% i 21%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 60% 20% 20% 79% 7% 14%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 35% 30% 35% 71% 7% 21%

Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 19% 33% 48% 14% §{ 57% i 29%
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Latina/o

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 bim:al Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 44.91 4.00 2 3 ! 365 1
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 48.00 2.50 ! ! ! 365 i
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Middle Eastern
82 Respondents 2023 | 100 Respondents 2022

Engagement 2023 2022
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 66% 16% 18% 57% i 20% i 23%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 66% i 21% 12%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 62% 14% 25% 51% 12% i 37%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 48% 26% 26% 44% i 26% i 29%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 46% 24% 30% 40% i 27% i 33%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 36% i 27% i 37%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 30% 30% 41% 32% i 27% i 41%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 17% 42% 41% 22% i 29% it 49%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 36% 33% 31% 36% i 26% i 39%
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Middle Eastern
Physician Health and Safety

2023 2022

| have been involved in, or impacted by a phy_smal safety or psychologlcal sa.ffety issue or 51% 10% 39% 51% 18% | 31%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 47% i 41% 13%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 55% 25% 21% 52% i 31% 16%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm. em.ploye.es (e.q., 52% 299 20% 48% 1 309% | 21%
harassment, discrimination, violence).

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 66% 14% 20% 61% i 14% i 25%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 74% 11% 15% 80% 12% 8%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 41% 15% 44% 32% 14% i 54%

Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 43% 29% 29% 38% i 32% i 30%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Middle Eastern

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
(b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 7.62 48.72 2 4 ! 50 21
" , , . .
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety 43.98 48.00 5 45 1 999 40

incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999).
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South Asian
192 Respondents 2023 | 272 Respondents 2022

Engagement 2023 2022
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 66% 16% 18% 56% 17% i 28%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 61% 16% i 24%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 62% 14% 25% 44% 17% i 40%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 48% 26% 26% 47% 18% i 35%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 46% 24% 30% 37% i 20% i 43%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 34% i 21% i 46%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 30% 30% 41% 26% i 27% i 48%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 17% 42% 41% 18% i 28% i 54%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 36% 33% 31% 31% i 28% i 41%
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South Asian
Physician Health and Safety

2023 2022
| have been involved in, or impacted by a phy_smal safety or psychologlcal sa.ffety issue or 59% 13% 28% 500 17% | 319%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice.
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 50% i 29% i 21%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 50% 30% 21% 48% i 28% i 23%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g.,

harassment, discrimination, violence). = S U 41% 34% 25%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 61% 16% 23% 60% 16% i 24%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 69% 16% 15% 70% 16% 14%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 48% 19% 33% 43% 17% i+ 40%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 36% 30% 34% 40% i 29% i 31%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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South Asian

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mean Mean Mode . .
2023 2022 big:Z):Ial Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 13.44 6.20 ! 3 ! 500 s
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 2055 1145 2 ° ! 999 e
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White
1,595 Respondents 2023 | 1,819 Respondents 2022

Engagement 2023 2022
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 48% 20% 32% 50% i 22% i 28%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 65% 16% 19%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 39% 15% 46% 41% 16% i 43%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 41% 25% 34% 42% i 25% i 33%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 33% 24% 44% 34% i 23% i 43%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 26% i 27% i 47%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 17% 28% 55% 22% i 28% i 50%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. k¥ 27% 62% 14% ¢ 29% i 57%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 25% 30% 45% 28% i 30% i 42%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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White
Physician Health and Safety

2023 2022

| have been involved in, or impacted by a phy_smal safety or psychologlcal sa.ffety issue or 47% 1% 42% 48% 199 | 40%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice.

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 54% : 31% 15%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 48% 31% 21% 49% i 30% i 21%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm. em.ploye.es (e.q., 40% 38% 229 429 | 35% | 220
harassment, discrimination, violence).

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 66% 23% 10% 68% i 20% 12%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 73% 18% 10% 76% i 14% 9%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 49% 19% 32% 46% 18% i+ 37%

Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 34% 30% 37% 35% i 32% i 33%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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White

Experienced a physical safety incident

Experienced a psychological safety incident

Mode
Mean Mean (b) = Median Min Max Count
2023 2022 bimodal
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 12.97 13.91 ! 3 ! 999 e
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety
incident over the past 12 months? (e.g. 0 to 999). 23.97 2340 ! 4 ! 999 1A
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